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MEMORANDUM

TO: State Agency Heads
FROM: Richard Eckstrom
Comptroller General
RE: Travel Report —Fiscal Year 2003-2004
DATE: January 25, 2005

The enclosed Travel Report for Fiscal Year 2003-2004 is provided for your information.
My staff has compiled this report from data recorded in the Statewide Accounting and
Reporting System (STARS). Agencies that receive state appropriations but have the
authority to issue their own checks and maintain their own accounting systems (i.e.,
“lump sum” agencies) are not included in this report. However, we are making
necessary provisions for them to be included in future years.

The report is intended to provide a management tool to assist agency heads in ensuring
that the state's financial resources are being used efficiently. Please contact me if you
have any questions.
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PREFACE

The Comptroller General's Office compiled this report on travel expenditures for the fiscal year
ended June 30, 2004, to the extent possible, from data recorded in the Statewide Accounting and
Reporting System. Information on agencies that receive state appropriations but have the authority
to issue their own checks and maintain their own accounting systems such as the state's technical
colleges and universities, the South Carolina Lottery Commission, the Jobs Economic Development
Authority, and the South Carolina State Ports Authority are not included in this report. Also,
employee job titles are available to us only for those positions listed through the Budget and Control
Board’s Office of Human Resources (OHR). We have begun taking the steps necessary to include
information on all agencies and job titles for all employees in future reports.

The report includes travel related expenditures paid from state, federal, and other sources by all
agencies that received appropriations in the 2003-2004 Appropriation Act. Expenditures for state-
owned leased cars and employee moving expenses are not included. The amounts shown in the
report are net of any reimbursements received from non-state parties for travel costs incurred. The
report is divided into two sections.

Section One contains a summary of in-state, out-of-state, and non-state employee travel expenditures
by agency. Included in the category for out-of-state travel is employee travel outside the borders of
the United States. The category for non-state employee travel includes, for example, agency
expenditures by non-state employees for transportation, mileage, lodging, meals, and other legal
charges necessary in the performance of their services while under contract with the State. This
category also includes registration fees and travel paid to volunteer workers. Agencies are listed in
Section One in descending order beginning with the agency that spent the most on travel.

Section Two ranks each agency by the total amount spent only on in-state and out-of-state travel. For
each agency, the top twenty-five employee travelers are listed in descending order according to the
amount expended. For agencies with more than twenty-five employee travelers, another category is
included to show the total travel expenditures of employees not listed in the top twenty-five. In
instances where more than one employee incurred the same amount of travel expenditures as
number twenty-five, each employee is listed. Therefore, it is possible that some agencies will have
more than twenty-five employees listed. Also, persons employed by one agency may incur travel
expenditures that are appropriately charged to another agency. In these instances, the employee is
listed under the agency that paid for the travel. Expenditures for non-state employee travel are not
included in this section. Accordingly, an agency's rank in this section may differ from the rank in
Section One.
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SECTION ONE

In-State, Out-Of-State, And Non-State Employee
Travel Expenditures By Agency
In Order Of Spending-Highest To Lowest
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SUMMARY BY AGENCY (INCLUDING NON-STATE EMPLOYEES)
IN ORDER OF SPENDING-HIGHEST TO LOWEST
FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME

HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY COMMISSION
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF

LABOR, LICENSING, & REGULATION, DEPT OF

MENTAL HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF
SOCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES, DEPT OF
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT

VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION, DEPT OF
LEG DEPT-HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
BUDGET AND CONTROL BOARD

PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF
REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

INSURANCE DEPARTMENT

PARKS RECREATION & TOURISM, DEPT OF
PROBATION PAROLE & PARDON SERVICES
NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPT OF
COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF

LEG DEPT-THE SENATE

AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF
GOVERNORS OFFICE-SLED

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

BOARD OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
FORESTRY COMMISSION

EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION
MOTOR VEHICLES, DEPARTMENT OF
DEAF AND BLIND, SCHOOL FOR
ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

HOUSING FINANCE & DEV. AUTHORITY
SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM

GOVERNORS OFFICE-OEP P

DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS, DEPT OF
HIGHER EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON
JUVENILE JUSTICE, DEPT OF

ARTS COMMISSION

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE

BLIND, COMMISSION FOR THE

ALCOHOL & OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES

IN-STATE

$ 4,703,437.33
414,372.90
737,344.37
679,103.23
535,664.69
732,159.57
700,715.05
474,230.70
745,112.26
657,333.00
703,936.29
260,956.59
348,507.25
339,281.29
198,591.74
256,167.12
101,008.15
142,958.37
105,850.50
289,282.93
218,187.41
144,001.18
147,449.22
216,716.16
184,333.57
124,351.63
42,652.76
129,960.44
59,160.16
91,225.02
15,595.24
111,773.09
117,702.52
35,112.26
94,859.47
27,862.96
47,400.87
56,401.24
33,832.26

OUT-OF-
STATE

$ 1,162,295.02
228,377.30
287,633.41
230,454.76
87,188.66
122,487.99
65,855.92
65,639.44
68,378.65
108,978.79
183,896.74
158,989.56
153,279.73
182,802.12
159,277.69
22,334.84
172,779.60
179,590.30
2,268.72
35,840.92
130,944.63
114,775.93
37,099.15
43,725.43
94,599.01
15,005.53
14,498.51
137,949.87
102,684.56
68,861.55
24,716.36
8,342.82
46,592.78
3,699.75
11,353.39
23,203.72
18,103.60
8,428.35

NON-STATE
EMPLOYEES TOTAL
$ 14168742 $ 6,007,419.77
2,060,090.77 2,702,840.97
75,039.10 1,100,016.88
190,121.70 1,099,679.69
368,243.70 991,097.05
91,081.55 945,729.11
120,185.22 886,756.19
296,300.38 836,170.52
8,198.13 821,689.04
8,978.71 775,290.50
3,826.68 707,762.97
227,150.57 672,003.90
16,998.11 524,494.92
3,585.35 496,146.37
84,483.57 465,877.43
6,950.65 422,395.46
282,717.23 406,060.22
20,347.14 336,085.11
28,082.23 313,523.03
1,192.36 292,744.01
32,342.61 286,370.94
10,323.01 285,268.82
- 262,225.15
3,453.35 257,268.66
10,604.23 238,663.23
10,338.07 229,288.71
166,996.13 224,654.42
78,835.38 223,294.33
23,079.06 220,189.09
24,541.62 218,451.20
118,849.75 203,306.54
59,978.03 196,467.48
5,969.43 132,014.77
29,932.31 111,637.35
1,682.08 100,241.30
52,759.80 91,976.15
12,366.07 82,970.66
2,184.59 76,689.43
17,746.32 60,006.93



RANK

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

SUMMARY BY AGENCY (INCLUDING NON-STATE EMPLOYEES)
IN ORDER OF SPENDING-HIGHEST TO LOWEST
FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME

CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF
ACCIDENT FUND, STATE

ARCHIVES AND HISTORY, DEPT OF
EDUCATION OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE
PATRIOTS POINT DEV. AUTHORITY
ELECTION COMMISSION

WORKER'S COMPENSATION COMMISSION
SECOND INJURY FUND

CONSUMER AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF
HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION
LIBRARY, STATE

PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMM
LEG DEPT-LEG PRINTING, INFO & TECH
MUSEUM, STATE

JOHN DE LA HOWE SCHOOL

TRANS. INFRASTRUCTURE BANK, SC
SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE

LEG DEPT-LEGISLATIVE AUDIT COUNCIL
HIGHER ED TUITION GRANT COMMISSION
GOVERNORS OFF-EXEC. CONT. OF STATE
TREASURER'S OFFICE, STATE
COMMISSION ON INDIGENT DEFENSE
WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL
LEG DEPT-COD. OF LAWS & LEG. COUNCIL
MINORITY AFFAIRS, COMMISSION ON
ETHICS COMMISSION, STATE

B&C BD-STATE AUDITOR

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR'S OFFICE
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES
PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL
PATIENTS' COMPENSATION FUND
COMPTROLLER GENERAL'S OFFICE
APPELLATE DEFENSE, COMMISSION ON
CONSERVATION BANK, SC

SENTENCING GUIDELINES COMMISSION

TOTALS

OUT-OF- NON-STATE
IN-STATE STATE EMPLOYEES TOTAL

$ 2030753 $ 2533175 $ 378629 $  49,42557
36,355.45 7,278.19 - 43,633.64
13,148.76 21,632.52 7,556.16 42,337.44
12,019.42 3,725.07 23,382.98 39,127.47
6,389.90 25,420.56 3,747.16 35,557.62
3,599.58 10,897.07 20,657.49 35,154.14
32,501.30 769.54 22357 33,494.41
25,594.48 6,541.05 - 32,135.53
6,106.85 20,154.76 656.19 26,917.80
212.00 22,431.63 1,405.35 24,048.98
6,746.53 12,901.84 1,449.11 21,097.48
7,127.57 5,256.14 6,531.29 18,915.00
8,095.67 7,644.08 - 15,739.75
2,960.65 7,198.77 4,088.95 14,248.37
10,503.72 1,554.90 605.82 12,664.44
3,021.79 1,980.26 6,981.08 11,983.13
3,305.71 7,349.86 - 10,655.57
3,026.89 6,636.95 866.35 10,530.19
5,956.01 2,217.64 2,240.59 10,414.24
1,475.02 6,440.82 - 7,915.84
2,278.16 4,166.37 - 6,444.53
4,101.17 - 2,104.24 6,205.41
3,246.96 514.20 2,316.83 6,077.99
1,235.00 - 3,926.04 5,161.04
1,452.65 606.00 2,429.21 4,487.86
2,904.39 - 1,474.66 4,379.05
4,012.27 49.00 - 4,061.27
2,097.65 1,724.49 - 3,822.14
3,613.70 - - 3,613.70
- - 2,991.94 2,991.94
1,258.39 270.49 1,165.78 2,694.66
170.73 1,606.64 296.72 2,074.09
1,797.64 - - 1,797.64
518.88 335.00 - 853.88
283.59 - - 283.59
$15.262,016.80  $4,795570.69  $4,798,126.21 $ 24,855,713.70



SECTION TWO

Travel Expenditures
Ranked By Agency And Employee
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

SUMMARY BY AGENCY (EXCLUDING NON-STATE EMPLOYEES)
IN ORDER OF SPENDING-HIGHEST TO LOWEST

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME

HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY COMMISSION
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF
MENTAL HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT

SOCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION

LEG DEPT-HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

LABOR, LICENSING, & REGULATION, DEPT OF

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES, DEPT OF
PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF
REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

BUDGET AND CONTROL BOARD

PARKS RECREATION & TOURISM, DEPT OF
INSURANCE DEPARTMENT

NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPT OF

LEG DEPT-THE SENATE

COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF
GOVERNORS OFF-SLED

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF

BOARD OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
FORESTRY COMMISSION

EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION
ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

HOUSING FINANCE & DEV. AUTHORITY
DEAF AND BLIND, SCHOOL FOR
GOVERNORS OFFICE-OEP P

DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS, DEPT OF
PROBATION PAROLE & PARDON SERVICES
JUVENILE JUSTICE, DEPT OF

SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM

HIGHER EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON
BLIND, COMMISSION FOR THE
ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE

MOTOR VEHICLES, DEPARTMENT OF
CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF
ACCIDENT FUND, STATE

IN-STATE

$ 4,703,437.33
737,344.37
679,103.23
732,159.57
745,112.26
700,715.05
657,333.00
703,936.29
414,372.90
535,664.69
474,230.70
348,507.25
339,281.29
260,956.59
256,167.12
198,591.74
142,958.37
289,282.93
105,850.50
144,001.18
147,449.22
218,187.41
216,716.16
184,333.57
124,351.63
59,160.16
91,225.02
129,960.44
111,773.09
117,702.52
101,008.15
94,859.47
15,595.24
35,112.26
56,401.24
47,400.87
42,652.76
20,307.53
36,355.45

OUT-OF-STATE

$ 1,162,295.02
287,633.41
230,454.76
122,487.99
68,378.65
65,855.92
108,978.79
228,377.30
87,188.66
65,639.44
158,989.56
153,279.73
183,896.74
159,277.69
182,802.12
172,779.60
2,268.72
179,590.30
130,944.63
114,775.93
35,840.92
37,099.15
43,725.43
94,599.01
137,949.87
102,684.56
14,498.51
24,716.36
8,342.82
22,334.84
3,699.75
68,861.55
46,592.78
18,103.60
23,203.72
15,005.53
25,331.75
7,278.19

TOTAL

$ 5,865,732.35
1,024,977.78
909,557.99
854,647.56
813,490.91
766,570.97
766,311.79
703,936.29
642,750.20
622,853.35
539,870.14
507,496.81
492,561.02
444,853.33
415,444 .81
381,393.86
315,737.97
291,551.65
285,440.80
274,945.81
262,225.15
254,028.33
253,815.31
228,059.00
218,950.64
197,110.03
193,909.58
144,458.95
136,489.45
126,045.34
123,342.99
98,559.22
84,456.79
81,705.04
74,504.84
70,604.59
57,658.29
45,639.28
43,633.64



RANK

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

SUMMARY BY AGENCY (EXCLUDING NON-STATE EMPLOYEES)
IN ORDER OF SPENDING-HIGHEST TO LOWEST

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME

ALCOHOL & OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES
ARTS COMMISSION

ARCHIVES AND HISTORY, DEPT OF
WORKER'S COMPENSATION COMMISSION
SECOND INJURY FUND

PATRIOTS POINT DEV. AUTHORITY
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF
HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION

LIBRARY, STATE

EDUCATION OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

LEG DEPT-LEG PRINTING, INFO & TECH SYS
ELECTION COMMISSION

PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMM.
JOHN DE LA HOWE SCHOOL

SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE

MUSEUM, STATE

LEG DEPT-LEGISLATIVE AUDIT COUNCIL
HIGHER ED TUITION GRANT COMMISSION
GOVERNORS OFF-EXEC. CONTROL OF STATE
TREASURER'S OFFICE, STATE

TRANS. INFRASTRUCTURE BANK, SC
COMMISSION ON INDIGENT DEFENSE

B&C BD-STATE AUDITOR

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

ETHICS COMMISSION, STATE

MINORITY AFFAIRS, COMMISSION ON
APPELLATE DEFENSE, COMMISSION ON
COMPTROLLER GENERAL'S OFFICE
PATIENTS' COMPENSATION FUND

LEG DEPT-COD. OF LAWS & LEG. COUNCIL
CONSERVATION BANK, SOUTH CAROLINA
SENTENCING GUIDELINES COMMISSION

TOTALS

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 33,832.26 $ 842835 $  42,260.61
27,862.96 11,353.39 39,216.35
13,148.76 21,632.52 34,781.28
32,501.30 769.54 33,270.84
25,594.48 6,541.05 32,135.53
6,389.90 25,420.56 31,810.46
6,106.85 20,154.76 26,261.61
212.00 22,431.63 22,643.63
6,746.53 12,901.84 19,648.37
12,019.42 3,725.07 15,744.49
8,095.67 7,644.08 15,739.75
3,599.58 10,897.07 14,496.65
712757 5,256.14 12,383.71
10,503.72 1,554.90 12,058.62
3,305.71 7,349.86 10,655.57
2,960.65 7,198.77 10,159.42
3,026.89 6,636.95 9,663.84
5,956.01 2,217.64 8,173.65
1,475.02 6,440.82 7,915.84
2,278.16 4,166.37 6,444.53
3,021.79 1,980.26 5,002.05
4,101.17 - 4,101.17
4,012.27 49.00 4,061.27
2,097.65 1,724.49 3,822.14
3,246.96 514.20 3,761.16
3,613.70 - 3,613.70
2,904.39 - 2,904.39
1,452.65 606.00 2,058.65
1,797.64 - 1,797.64
170.73 1,606.64 1,777.37
1,258.39 270.49 1,528.88
1,235.00 - 1,235.00
518.88 335.00 853.88
283.59 - 283.59
$ 15,262,016.80 $4,795570.69  $20,057,587.49



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
AGENCY RANK: 1
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 5,865,732.35

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

LUCILLE F SMART

CARRIE NORRIS

PENNY ALTMAN

NELL B LONGNO

FREDRICK RUSSELL COLLIER
PETE L CANDELARIA
CHARLOTTE F SELTZ
ROBERT E CORIARTY
HAROLD EUGENE BAUGHMAN
JAMES A JOY Il

KATHRYN B HASELDEN
EMILY M MORGAN

ELIZABETH O GREEN

BETTY GAILM GOODE
JOSEPH L CRAIN

DONNA B ZARB

JOANNA CAROL SCHURLKNIGHT
VIVIAN R BOONE

PHYLLIS LAWTER DENNIS
ELIZABETH T HINSON
JENNIFER M PARLER

KEVAN N THOMPSON

MARY B PETERS

SUSAN WILKERSON

ANGELA J HARRIS

TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

NURSE ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER |
NURSE ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER |
REGISTERED NURSE |

NURSE ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER |
INFO RESOURCE CONSULTANT Il
OCC THERAPIST 1l

STATISTICAL & RESRCH ANALY Il
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
PROGRAM MANAGER Il

NURSE ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER |
LABORATORY TECHNOLOGIST il
NURSE ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER |
NURSE ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER |
INFO RESOURCE CONSULTANT I
PHYS THERAPIST

REGISTERED NURSE |

NURSE ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER |
NURSE ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER |
SOCIAL WORKER DIRECTOR
REGISTERED NURSE Il
ENVIRONMENTAL/HEALTH MGR Il
NURSE ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER |
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
REGISTERED NURSE |

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 11,754.92 $ 4,044.45 $  15,799.37
8,528.19 5,991.98 14,520.17
6,326.93 7,049.83 13,376.76
13,275.87 - 13,275.87
- 12,942.84 12,942.84
12,816.37 - 12,816.37
11,232.44 - 11,232.44
10,156.04 906.29 11,062.33
10,143.94 891.31 11,035.25
1,700.70 9,330.71 11,031.41
10,953.49 - 10,953.49
7,899.08 2,855.66 10,754.74
10,547.12 - 10,547.12
10,430.18 - 10,430.18
10,372.85 - 10,372.85
10,262.34 - 10,262.34
10,149.67 - 10,149.67
9,986.33 - 9,986.33
8,569.53 1,348.71 9,918.24
5,007.16 4,856.29 9,863.45
9,768.46 - 9,768.46
9,764.05 - 9,764.05
6,504.27 3,081.17 9,585.44
8,534.66 688.85 9,223.51
9,065.95 - 9,065.95
4,479,686.79 1,108,306.93 5,587,993.72

$4,703,437.33

$1,162,295.02

$ 5,865,732.35




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES
RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: EMPLOYMENT SECURITY COMMISSION
AGENCY RANK: 2
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 1,024,977.78
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EMPLOYEE NAME

MCKINLEY WASHINGTON, JR
CAROLE CWELLS
ROOSEVELT HALLEY
DAVID B SALLEY

JAMES C SAXON
ROBERT J INMAN
SAMUEL R JORDAN
VENOA J MARSHALL
STEPHEN R MARSHALL
SHERMAN L ANDERSON
LENARD PRICE

JOSEPH C WARD
GREGORY J FLUKE

JANE R RABON

JOHN H WHITTLETON, SR
MARTHA R STEPHENSON
JOHN DILLARD JACOBS
BONNIE O BAGAMARY
TOM T MEDLOCK, JR
LAMAR H KELSEY, llI
SUSAN J ROSE

MARY T JOHNSON-LEE
CAROL J KOSOSKI
DANIEL R CRAIG
KRISTINA JONES CATOE
TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

COMMISSIONER
COMMISSIONER

AGENCY HEAD

HEARINGS OFFICER Il
HEARINGS OFFICERIIII
HEARINGS OFFICER Il
PROGRAM MANAGER I
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
PROGRAM MANAGER |
HEARINGS OFFICERIII
PROGRAM MANAGER |
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
HEARINGS OFFICERIIII
HEARINGS OFFICERI Il
PROGRAM MANAGER |
PROGRAM MANAGER |
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
HEARINGS OFFICERIII
HEARINGS OFFICER Il
ATTORNEY I

HEARINGS OFFICER Il
PROGRAM MANAGER |
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
HEARINGS OFFICERIIII

IN-STATE out-oF-sTATE _TOTAL
$ 2815412 $ 220432 $ 30,448.44
20,468.90 2,755.80 23,224.70
3,027.58 15,071.89 18,099.47
14,100.63 673.12 14,773.75
13,498.86 189.00 13,687.86
12,343.15 756.00 13,099.15
1,966.28 11,016.51 12,982.79
11,788.78 763.00 12,551.78
9,439.63 2,647.06 12,086.69
10,858.87 1,127.00 11,085.87
10,547.11 808.00 11,355.11
468.47 10,693.11 11,161.58
9,417.72 1,273.26 10,690.98
10,071.15 375.00 10,446.15
9,036.13 641.00 9,677.13
6,585.75 2,739.05 9,324.80
8,512.37 523.00 9,035.37
84.76 8,482.38 8,567.14
7,894.16 478.52 8,372.68
7,568.75 567.00 8,135.75
7,492.25 441.00 7,933.25
7,015.25 819.00 7,834.25
2,449.86 5,170.03 7,619.89
6,468.88 1,137.21 7,606.09
6,818.05 497.00 7,315.05
511,266.91 215,695.15 726,962.06
$ 737,34437 $ 287,633.41  $1,024,977.78




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
AGENCY RANK: 3
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 909,557.99

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

RONALD M JOYE
ELIZABETH S MABRY
DENNIS L TOWNSEND il
TONY L CHAPMAN
RONALD R BALLENTINE
BRIAN L TAYLOR
NAN-TSAI P YEH
DONNIE H FREEMAN
CHRISTY A HALL

ROY TOLSON

ROBERT F CLAIR

MARK C LESTER
BARBARA M WESSINGER
MICHAEL D COVINGTON
JOHN V WALSH
CHARLES T DWYER
JOHN B LOWDER
HOLLAND, KATHERINE
NORMA J HALL

JAMES H FRICK

MARK D PLEASANT
DONALD E MCELVEEN
PERRY E BLAKLEY
TERECIA W WILSON
RICHARD B WERTS

JOB TITLE

PROGRAM MANAGER llI
AGENCY HEAD

DIRECTOR OF ENGINEERING
PROGRAM DIRECTOR-EXEC COMP
ENG/ASSOC ENG |
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
ENG/ASSOC ENG IV
DPTY/DIV DIRECTOR-EXEC COMP
ENG/ASSOC ENG IV
PROGRAM MANAGER I
DIRECTOR OF ENGINEERING
ENG/ASSOC ENG IV
ATTORNEY Il

DIRECTOR OF ENGINEERING
DIRECTOR OF ENGINEERING
ENG/ASSOC ENG IV
ENG/ASSOC ENG |
ENG/ASSOC ENG Il
PROCUREMENT MANAGER I
ENG/ASSOC ENG Il
ENG/ASSOC ENG llI

GIS MANAGER |

ENG/ASSOC ENG |
PROGRAM MANAGER I
DIRECTOR OF ENGINEERING

TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 6,697.34 $ 1,000.60 $ 7,697.94
4,444.41 2,599.12 7,043.53
1,483.00 4,877.28 6,360.28
2,317.43 3,965.59 6,283.02
1,346.20 4,707.00 6,053.20
736.27 5,166.43 5,902.70
3,521.45 1,883.34 5,404.79
3,218.20 2,084.53 5,302.73
3,394.04 1,774.30 5,168.34
2,164.84 2,937.87 5,102.71
342.90 4,596.36 4,939.26
378.20 4,509.08 4,887.28
3,769.66 856.45 4,626.11
1,306.17 3,157.70 4,463.87
1,059.02 3,159.26 4,218.28
1,465.30 2,575.03 4,040.33
- 3,928.30 3,928.30
3,889.00 - 3,889.00
2,422.20 1,273.91 3,696.11
405.20 3,209.84 3,615.04
2,109.05 1,468.87 3,577.92
959.00 2,569.40 3,528.40
300.00 3,146.56 3,446.56
1,362.50 2,078.46 3,440.96
190.00 3,216.34 3,406.34
629,821.85 159,713.14 789,534.99
$ 679,103.23 $ 230,454.76 $ 909,557.99




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: MENTAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT
AGENCY RANK: 4
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 854,647.56

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

HARTMUT M FEGE

CHARLES E WYRICK Il

DANA P MARTIN

WILLIE L BETHUNE

AUDRA P WALTHER
GREGORY R BULLARD
PHILIP C BOWMAN
GREGORY L WEST

DEBORAH S DINOVO
SHIRLEY E MCNABB

JAMES L ELMORE

JAMES J TRESSELT
CHRISTIAN JOHNATHAN GARLA
LADEVA BUTLER GARY
MARK A BELLAMY
BRIDGETT DANYEL PEOPLES
KATHLEEN B MCGROGAN
CHRISTOPHER B WELLS
FEREBE GASQUE

WILLIAM T WELLS

GREGORY E SMITH
LAKESHIA E COAKLEY
DERRICK L WILLIAMS
TOMMIE M OGLESBY

TOSHIA JONES

TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR |
INFO RESOURCE CONSULTANT Il
PROGRAM ASSISTANT

PROGRAM DIRECTOR-EXEC COMP
PROGRAM MANAGER |

PROGRAM MANAGER |
PSYCHIATRIST

SENIOR INFORMATION RESO CONLT
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST |
PSYCHIATRIST

HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST Il
INFO RESOURCE CONSULTANT |
HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST Il
HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST Il
HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST Il
HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR |
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST Il
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
PSYCHIATRIST

HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR |
HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR |
HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR Il
HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST Il

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 7,178.11 $ - $ 7,178.11
1,000.00 4,054.40 5,054.40
4,302.35 742.00 5,044.35
4,142.22 489.00 4,631.22
4,519.42 9.00 4,528.42
- 4,524.22 4,524.22
2,840.89 1,579.90 4,420.79
- 4,338.30 4,338.30
4,266.62 35.00 4,301.62
249.06 3,999.06 4,248.12
4,186.13 - 4,186.13
4,134.85 - 4,134.85
4,093.50 - 4,093.50
3,819.88 - 3,819.88
3,200.93 616.00 3,816.93
3,674.95 - 3,674.95
3,656.34 - 3,656.34
982.88 2,662.22 3,645.10
3,643.56 - 3,643.56
3,375.88 252.00 3,627.88
1,283.40 2,284.07 3,567.47
3,481.16 - 3,481.16
3,433.46 - 3,433.46
2,660.41 756.00 3,416.41
3,385.14 - 3,385.14
654,648.43 96,146.82 750,795.25
$ 732,159.57 $ 122,487.99 $ 854,647.56




AGENCY NAME: JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT
AGENCY RANK: 5
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 813,490.91

RANK

© 0N O O~ WDN PP

NN NNRNNRERRRRRRRRR R
OB WNPO®O©®W~NOOO_WNIERERO

EMPLOYEE NAME

TERESA A HOWELL
EDWARD B COTTINGHAM
KAYE G HEARN

JOHN M BAXLEY

JOHN L BREEDEN JR
WILLIAM J WYLIE, JR
DONALD W BEATTY
JOAN P ASSEY

JOHN HWALLER JR
PAUL M BURCH

B HICKS HARWELL
ELEANOR H NICHOLS
JEAN H TOAL
ELIZABETH B HARRIS
GEORGE E WELMAKER
EDITH J HENDLEY
MATTHEW L JOY

FAITH L THOMPSON
DEBORAH S THOMAS
ALEXANDER S MACAULAY
ROSALYN W FRIERSON
ELIJAH C BURNETT Il
WESLEY J SHULL
TIMOTHY S HAYES
LATOYA C PERRY
TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

JOB TITLE

NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 19,066.39 $ 1,798.56 $ 20,864.95
17,554.72 - 17,554.72
13,874.00 1,653.37 15,527.37
14,769.73 - 14,769.73
12,991.75 - 12,991.75
11,857.82 - 11,857.82
11,111.00 - 11,111.00
8,764.61 2,198.26 10,962.87
9,245.50 - 9,245.50
9,229.21 - 9,229.21
9,154.96 - 9,154.96
8,952.48 - 8,952.48
1,775.16 7,061.60 8,836.76
8,817.66 - 8,817.66
8,592.98 - 8,592.98
5,109.89 3,265.61 8,375.50
3,029.79 5,177.34 8,207.13
8,168.72 - 8,168.72
7,959.25 - 7,959.25
7,862.88 - 7,862.88
1,842.43 5,987.79 7,830.22
7,468.63 191.82 7,660.45
7,586.65 - 7,586.65
6,437.78 1,129.33 7,567.11
7,266.37 - 7,266.37
516,621.90 39,914.97 556,536.87
$ 745,112.26 $ 68,378.65 $ 813,490.91




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES
RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: SOCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
AGENCY RANK: 6
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 766,570.97

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

MARY D HEATHERLY
MAHALIAH B CAMPBELL
TASHA R JOHNSON
NANCY P PURVIS

J L CANNON

BUREDA M AKERS
MARIAN K MCDONALD

KIM S AYDLETTE

KAREN E SAMS

NANCY S CASTRO

RALPH A CAMPBELL
MELLISA A MATHIS

DAVID M BARNES
FRAMPTON W DURBAN, JR
DENETRA Y WHITE-WASHINGTON
MICHELLE D BAILEY
MARILYN J EDELHOCH
BRONA C HANSON

LISA BRYANT GLENN
MERRY C BOXX
GWENDOLYN L BOYKIN
ROGER W BRYANT

LINDA LOU COOK

JESSIE M EADY

THOMAS L CHRISTMUS
TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL

PROGRAM COORDINATOR | $ 6,576.09 $ 14.00 $ 6,590.09
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I 1,508.28 4,046.07 5,554.35
HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST Il 2,048.97 3,442.21 5,491.18
PROGRAM MANAGER I 4,971.81 - 4,971.81
PROGRAM MANAGER I 4,937.98 - 4,937.98
HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST Il 4,768.63 146.64 4,915.27
HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST 1l 4,694.42 - 4,694.42
AGENCY HEAD 1,039.41 3,353.54 4,392.95
HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST Il 4,265.48 7.00 4,272.48
HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST Il 4,253.57 - 4,253.57
HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST I 4,217.09 - 4,217.09
HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST Il 4,191.76 - 4,191.76
HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST 1l 2,956.84 1,036.80 3,993.64
ATTORNEY Il 3,950.97 - 3,950.97
HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST Il 3,907.85 - 3,907.85
HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST Il 3,881.61 - 3,881.61
PROGRAM MANAGER I 82.00 3,277.67 3,359.67
HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST Il 3,303.74 - 3,303.74
HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST Il 3,163.21 - 3,163.21
HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR | 3,123.66 17.08 3,140.74
HUMAN SERVICES ASSISTANT Il 3,077.50 - 3,077.50
ACCOUNTING/FISCAL MANAGER | 289.35 2,785.64 3,074.99
PROGRAM COORDINATOR | - 3,047.20 3,047.20
HUMAN SERVICES ASSISTANT II 3,040.84 - 3,040.84
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MGR | 100.00 2,924.33 3,024.33
622,363.99 41,757.74 664,121.73

$ 700,715.05 $  65,855.92 $ 766,570.97




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION DEPARTMENT
AGENCY RANK: 7
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 766,311.79

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

THOMAS E PAIGE

VICKIE D GOLDEN
LUCERNE W ISEMAN
THOMAS L MAYNE
PAULA C RUARK

JULIAN M WERTS
DWIGHT W COOPER

C J BILKA

LARRY C BRYANT
PATRICIA L GILLIARD
SHEILA H ARNOLD
BRENDA G WILLIAMS
RUSSELL M RICHEY CHEN
PRESTON H COLEMAN
CLARA B COOPER

AMY DOWELL

CHARLES M WILSON
JONATHAN A MURDAUGH
D KEITH STEWART
BARRY F BOST

JUTTA W HARRISON
ROSALIND V KEY
JONATHAN T ROBINSON
JANET R EASTON

RANDY S PLUTA

TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

PROGRAM MANAGER I

PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
PROGRAM MANAGER I

HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST Il
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MGR |
ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR |
HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST Il
HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST Il
AGENCY HEAD

HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR I
HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST 1l
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST Il
DPTY/DIV DIRECTOR-EXEC COMP
HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST |
HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR I
PROGRAM MANAGER |

HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR I
HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR |
HEARINGS OFFICER Il

AUDITOR Il

HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR |
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR I

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 3,201.53 $ 13,652.35 $ 16,853.88
11,356.19 2,101.29 13,457.48
1,770.89 5,441.69 7,212.58
6,669.69 383.00 7,052.69
1,413.50 5,629.48 7,042.98
6,078.47 - 6,078.47
5,564.71 334.00 5,898.71
5,612.78 161.00 5,773.78
1,860.84 2,972.35 4,833.19
4,532.87 266.00 4,798.87
4,337.28 379.34 4,716.62
4,544.45 97.26 4,641.71
4,312.96 245.00 4,557.96
1,099.33 3,418.41 4,517.74
4,279.02 28.00 4,307.02
2,994.82 1,128.83 4,123.65
3,437.17 609.00 4,046.17
4,045.90 - 4,045.90
3,614.22 420.00 4,034.22
3,731.02 268.00 3,999.02
3,942.60 56.00 3,998.60
3,228.08 595.00 3,823.08
1,901.52 1,916.57 3,818.09
3,578.79 217.00 3,795.79
3,162.95 483.00 3,645.95
557,061.42 68,176.22 625,237.64
$ 657,333.00 $ 108,978.79 $ 766,311.79




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: LEG DEPT-HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
AGENCY RANK: 8
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 703,936.29

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

DAVID H WILKINS
WILLIAM E SANDIFER III
DANIEL T COOPER

TRACY R EDGE

BECKY R MARTIN

HARRY F CATO

VIDA O MILLER

THOMAS G KEEGAN

THAD T VIERS

JAMES ABATTLE JR
WILLIAM D WITHERSPOON
WILLIAM R WHITMIRE
ALAN D CLEMMONS
LISTON D BARFIELD
TEDDY N TROTTER
WILLIAM K BOWERS
ROBERT W HARRELL JR
W BRIAN WHITE

ROBERT L BROWN
WILLIAM G HERBKERSMAN
FLOYD BREELAND

B R SKELTON

JACKIE E HAYES
CATHERINE C CEIPS
HARRY B LIMEHOUSE llI
TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR

NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL

$  10,250.60 $ - $ 10,250.60
8,042.58 - 8,042.58
8,028.75 - 8,028.75
8,023.70 - 8,023.70
8,008.96 - 8,008.96
7,961.50 - 7,961.50
7,899.25 - 7,899.25
7,865.00 - 7,865.00
7,821.75 - 7,821.75
7,699.40 - 7,699.40
7,676.06 - 7,676.06
7,666.50 - 7,666.50
7,640.28 - 7,640.28
7,604.18 - 7,604.18
7,533.80 - 7,533.80
7,512.41 - 7,512.41
7,506.10 - 7,506.10
7,459.97 - 7,459.97
7,459.97 - 7,459.97
7,456.74 - 7,456.74
7,433.75 - 7,433.75
7,374.85 - 7,374.85
7,368.20 - 7,368.20
7,345.40 - 7,345.40
7,328.40 - 7,328.40
509,968.19 - 509,968.19

$ 703,936.29 $ - $ 703,936.29




AGENCY NAME: EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

AGENCY RANK: 9
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 642,750.20

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

MARIA C SCHNEIDER
JANET K THOMPSON
SUSAN S THOMAS

CODY L CARLTON
SUSAN D DURANT
WANDA L RUSHING
VIVIAN B PILANT
SANDRA R LINDSAY
MELISSA L LINDLER
VERONICA L WHETSELL
SHARON L GIVENS
SUSAN E LONGSHORE
PAMELA W HUXFORD
CYNTHIA A MCLEOD
LANATOTT

KATHRYN GIBSON CARTER
RAYMOND B DAVIS JR
LEON S WILLIAMS
EVERETT W LUCAS
CATHERINE C SAMULSKI
LINDA D PAYNE
EDWARD W LORD

DIANE S WILLIS

JOSEPH Y WILLIAMS JR
HARRY B RHAME JR
TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

JOB TITLE

EDUCATION ASSOCIATE
EDUCATION ASSOCIATE
EDUCATION ASSOCIATE
EDUCATION ASSOCIATE
PROGRAM MANAGER I

EDUCATION ASSOCIATE
PROGRAM MANAGER I

DEPUTY-CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICER

EDUCATION ASSOCIATE
EDUCATION ASSOCIATE
EDUCATION ASSOCIATE
EDUCATION ASSOCIATE
EDUCATION ASSOCIATE
AUDITOR IV

EDUCATION ASSOCIATE
EDUCATION ASSOCIATE
EDUCATION ASSOCIATE
EDUCATION ASSOCIATE
EDUCATION ASSOCIATE
EDUCATION ASSOCIATE
EDUCATION ASSOCIATE
EDUCATION ASSOCIATE
EDUCATION ASSOCIATE
EDUCATION ASSOCIATE

ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST |

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 1,773.66 $ 8,322.56 $ 10,096.22
10,055.05 12.00 10,067.05
3,149.23 6,308.46 9,457.69
3,977.35 3,761.51 7,738.86
1,390.05 5,921.13 7,311.18
871.69 6,255.75 7,127.44
2,537.68 4,143.20 6,680.88
1,399.34 5,030.72 6,430.06
2,124.39 3,965.73 6,090.12
2,055.02 3,995.79 6,050.81
2,983.14 2,886.15 5,869.29
2,424.19 3,434.87 5,859.06
4,366.38 1,420.25 5,786.63
5,775.83 - 5,775.83
4,435.60 1,265.76 5,701.36
1,549.10 4,146.77 5,695.87
4,721.51 905.90 5,627.41
3,162.28 2,445.39 5,607.67
4,190.90 1,360.30 5,5651.20
3,398.56 2,131.31 5,529.87
2,033.53 3,460.44 5,493.97
2,329.50 3,111.46 5,440.96
3,227.70 1,788.08 5,015.78
2,483.58 2,431.07 4,914.65
4,375.59 237.00 4,612.59
333,582.05 149,635.70 483,217.75
$ 414,372.90 $ 228,377.30 $ 642,750.20




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING, & REGULATIONS
AGENCY RANK: 10
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 622,853.35

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

HAROLD L SIMONS
LEMUEL T KENNEDY

FLAY M REID

DAVID M EWANICK
RICHARD SCOTT BUTCHER
PATRICK L BAUGHMAN, JR
CHARLES W MCALISTER
PATRICIA E BETHEA
LAWRENCE R SISK Il

SAM PHILLIPS MANNING JR
BILLY R BLACK

JAMES L EVANS JR

PERRY L BARHYDT Il
JENNIFER F TOLSON

CHAS H NICHOLSON
JAMES S BERRY I

DONA J CALDWELL
ALEXANDER P ALMOND
JANET L NIXON

TAMMY B WICKER
REGINALD R BECKHAM
BRUCE G KIDDER

JEFF HARMON

JOSEPH B PATTERSON
MARK EDWARD BEEBE
TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

INVESTIGATOR llI

INVESTIGATOR Il

INVESTIGATOR Il
ENVIRONMENTAL/HEALTH MGR Il
OSHA OFFICER Il

OSHA OFFICER Il

PROGRAM COORDINATOR II
OSHA OFFICER Il
ENVIRONMENTAL/HEALTH MGR Il
OSHA OFFICER IlI

OSHA OFFICER Il

INVESTIGATOR I
ENVIRONMENTAL/HEALTH MGR Il
ENVIRONMENTAL/HEALTH MGR |l
INVESTIGATOR IV

OSHA OFFICER Il

PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
ENVIRONMENTAL/HEALTH MGR Il
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
OSHA OFFICER Il

FIRE SAFETY OFFICER Il

FIRE SAFETY OFFICER Il

OSHA OFFICER I

INVESTIGATOR llI

INSPECTOR IlI

10

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 14,077.35 $ - $ 14,077.35
13,399.58 - 13,399.58
11,950.25 - 11,950.25
11,900.66 - 11,900.66
8,421.23 - 8,421.23
8,289.05 - 8,289.05
6,110.45 1,792.19 7,902.64
7,506.59 - 7,506.59
7,092.31 - 7,092.31
7,059.94 - 7,059.94
6,879.85 - 6,879.85
6,831.51 - 6,831.51
6,521.80 - 6,521.80
6,456.04 - 6,456.04
6,425.08 - 6,425.08
6,120.01 - 6,120.01
4,189.85 1,911.89 6,101.74
6,069.55 - 6,069.55
3,313.74 2,677.57 5,991.31
5,852.79 - 5,852.79
5,750.82 - 5,750.82
5,664.90 - 5,664.90
5,624.10 - 5,624.10
5,607.08 - 5,607.08
5,465.61 - 5,465.61
353,084.55 80,807.01 433,891.56
$ 535,664.69 $ 87,188.66 $ 622,853.35




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
AGENCY RANK: 11
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 539,870.14

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

CAROLYN P LOCKARD
TIMOTHY HERBKERSMAN
CATHY L LOWE

PATRICK B DOWDEE
MARY L DIGGS

CYNTHIA S CARRON
TIMOTHY F BUSSEY
LAURA T VALLONE
LINDA B THOMAS

GERRI C KELLEY
BRENDA L HYLEMAN
MARY H ADAMS
DEBORAH H MILLER
SUSAN R CARTER
GLORIA A MCDONALD
JANET G DUBOSE
STANLEY F BROWN
HELEN THOMAS
BARBARA S KELLEY
JOYCE B HAMILTON
CARYOLYN BARR WILSON
DONNA J PERRY

RUTH C SMITH

ROBERT M KERR

LEROY F SMITH

TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

NURSE ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER |

SENIOR CONSULTANT
REGISTERED NURSE Il

INFO RESOURCE CONSULTANT |
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
PROGRAM MANAGER |
PROGRAM MANAGER |
REGISTERED NURSE |
REGISTERED NURSE I
PROGRAM MANAGER |
PROGRAM MANAGER |
REGISTERED NURSE Il
REGISTERED NURSE I
PROGRAM MANAGER |
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
REGISTERED NURSE |
PROGRAM MANAGER |
PROGRAM MANAGER |
PROGRAM MANAGER |
PROGRAM MANAGER |
SOCIAL WORKER Il
REGISTERED NURSE I
REGISTERED NURSE Il
AGENCY HEAD

PROGRAM MANAGER |

11

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 17,649.19 $ 476.00 $ 18,125.19
8,972.60 504.00 9,476.60
8,052.65 574.00 8,626.65
6,936.41 1,554.30 8,490.71
1,805.98 5,736.56 7,542.54
4,688.99 1,356.83 6,045.82
5,567.69 35.00 5,602.69
5,177.76 19.00 5,196.76
4,653.98 46.00 4,699.98
4,606.32 48.00 4,654.32
4,584.56 - 4,584.56
4,332.19 208.00 4,540.19
4,517.69 - 4,517.69
4,208.94 112.00 4,320.94
939.05 3,304.41 4,243.46
4,148.62 6.00 4,154.62
4,035.25 21.00 4,056.25
3,636.66 61.00 3,697.66
284.83 3,207.48 3,492.31
3,289.97 112.00 3,401.97
3,347.49 7.00 3,354.49
2,866.60 476.00 3,342.60
3,084.16 146.00 3,230.16
216.00 2,972.60 3,188.60
2,530.06 475.00 3,005.06
360,097.06 44,181.26 404,278.32
$ 474,230.70 $ 65,639.44 $ 539,870.14




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

AGENCY NAME: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
AGENCY RANK: 12
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 507,496.81

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

JAMES D DAVISON
JACOB C BREWBAKER
MARK A THOMAS
SUSAN C REEVES-FULLMORE
SCOTT D STRICKLAND
GIL G DIAZ

CINDY L HUTTO
LAURA D WHITLOCK
DANIEL E SCHWARTZ
MAX H YOUNG
SANDRA L MULLINAX
EJOTHIAN S LITMAN
SMITH, LASHAUNE N
WILLIAM A KURTS
WILLIAM D RHODES
BURKE O FITZPATRICK
NAPOLEON MOORE
UPCHURCH, TAMARA E
JAMES M BARWICK
NICHOLAS A BABIN
JULIAN H FOWLER
KAY W ANDERSON
CHRIST, ROBERT J
SAMUEL L BOWSER
SANDERS, KIMBERLY J

TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

INSPECTOR Il

PROGRAM MANAGER |

INFO RESOURCE CONSULTANT I
INSPECTOR I

INSPECTOR 1l

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MGR |
INSPECTOR Il

PROGRAM MANAGER |
APPLICATIONS ANALYST Il
PROGRAM MANAGER I
ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR |
STATISTICAL & RESRCH ANALY llI
RESEARCH & PLANNING ADMINISTR
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER Il
PROGRAM MANAGER I

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER IV
PROGRAM MANAGER |

PROGRAM MANAGER |
COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER Il
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |

INFO RESOURCE CONSULTANT I
TRAINING & DEVELOPMENT DIR Il
INFO RESOURCE CONSULTANT |

12

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 8,578.21 $ 25.00 $ 8,603.21
2,601.00 4,576.65 7,177.65
995.00 5,619.67 6,614.67
6,339.99 - 6,339.99
5,374.69 - 5,374.69
2,165.00 3,017.08 5,182.08
5,001.98 14.00 5,015.98
639.21 3,902.01 4,541.22
2,165.00 1,744.50 3,909.50
68.00 3,806.52 3,874.52
3,678.17 28.00 3,706.17
2,365.00 1,334.14 3,699.14
3,658.29 - 3,658.29
3,606.25 - 3,606.25
156.00 3,331.96 3,487.96
480.13 2,828.60 3,308.73
198.00 2,990.72 3,188.72
3,158.00 - 3,158.00
2,387.73 757.50 3,145.23
374.59 2,587.48 2,962.07
1,461.75 1,363.00 2,824.75
878.74 1,931.24 2,809.98
2,765.00 - 2,765.00
1,215.60 1,516.85 2,732.45
2,565.00 - 2,565.00
285,630.92 117,614.64 403,245.56
$ 348,507.25 $ 158,989.56 $ 507,496.81




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
AGENCY RANK: 13
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 492,561.02

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

MICHAEL R PRESTON
DONALD J HENIFF
ORVILLE C SHARPE
THOMAS R WILSON
WILLIAM E HOUSTON
TERRY E GARBER
WILLIAM E BYARS
ALLEN N BLACKMON
MICHAEL E TYLER
JOSEPH P SOUTHARD
CAROL MCCORD PLAYER
HOKE H TURNER
JAMES F LYON

DAN MIRJANICH
SANFORD HOUCK JR
ROBERT W GANTT
ARCHIE O BOONE
BURNET R MAYBANK, llI
CONNIE C BUCKNAM
LEA H BROWN

JACK L CAIN

WILLIAM R SMART JR
JOSEPH R LAGASSE, JR
MARION B KELLY
CAROL R KING

TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

AUDITOR IV

AUDITOR IV

AUDITOR IV

AUDITOR IV

AUDITOR 1lI
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MGR I
AUDITOR 1l

PROGRAM MANAGER I
REVENUE OFFICER Il
AUDITOR IV

AUDITOR IV

AUDITOR IV

REVENUE OFFICER Il
AUDITOR IV

PROGRAM MANAGER |
STATE APPRAISER I
AUDITOR 1lI

AGENCY HEAD
AUDITOR 1lI

AUDITOR IV

AUDITOR IV

REVENUE OFFICER Il
APPLICATIONS ANALYST |
REVENUE OFFICER Il
REVENUE OFFICER Il

13

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ - $ 17,197.78 $ 17,197.78
271.31 10,874.78 11,146.09
306.34 9,5637.34 9,843.68
- 9,721.69 9,721.69
9,643.70 - 9,643.70
45.00 8,634.95 8,679.95
8,149.21 - 8,149.21
8,025.01 - 8,025.01
7,535.40 - 7,535.40
636.09 6,693.98 7,330.07
1,301.31 5,947.74 7,249.05
618.25 6,265.83 6,884.08
6,605.37 - 6,605.37
- 6,189.30 6,189.30
2,396.58 3,197.01 5,593.59
3,5654.22 2,000.50 5,554.72
2,524.73 2,792.83 5,317.56
2,370.61 2,920.62 5,291.23
5,264.95 - 5,264.95
- 5,123.76 5,123.76
- 5,033.86 5,033.86
5,013.85 - 5,013.85
447.00 4,289.03 4,736.03
4,729.92 - 4,729.92
4,722.62 - 4,722.62
265,119.82 46,858.73 311,978.55
$ 339,281.29 $ 153,279.73 $ 492,561.02




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: BUDGET AND CONTROL BOARD
AGENCY RANK: 14
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 444,853.33

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

DAVID L BROOKS

BRIAN K COLLETT

JOHN M STOCK JR
QUANDOLYN M FRIERSON
STROM T JOHNSTON
PEGGY G BOYKIN

JOHN F HELMS

ANTHONY D GRISWOLD
LUTHER J DERRICK
VIVIAN V SESSIONS
GLENN A KING

NANCY B EVANS

THOMAS HALL

MARY BETHT JEFFORDS
BRENDA B PATTON
MICHAEL E NIVENS
KAREN M SANDERS
DAVID L STUCKEY
THOMAS J FLETCHER
ATHENA S WESTEREN
NICKI'Y BREON

WILLIAM D BELL

WILLIAM J ROCK
KATHRYN GRACE BILLING
JAMES WALLACE RION
TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

SUPPLY MANAGER |

PROGRAM DIRECTOR-EXEC COMP
STATE APPRAISER I

DATA BASE ADMINISTRATOR |
PROGRAM MANAGER I
DPTY/DIV DIRECTOR-EXEC COMP
ENG/ASSOC ENG Il

SYSTEMS PROGRAMMER |
EXAMINER Il

INFO RESOURCE CONSULTANT I
BENEFITS MANAGER

BENEFITS COUNSELOR I

SR GEODETIC TECHNICIAN

DATA BASE ADMINISTRATOR II
BENEFITS COUNSELOR 1l

ASST DIRECTOR-EXEC COMP
PROGRAM MANAGER |
EXAMINER II

ASST DIRECTOR-EXEC COMP
EXAMINER |

PUBLIC INFORMATION DIRECTOR |
STATE APPRAISER I

STATE APPRAISER |

PROGRAM MANAGER |
PROGRAM MANAGER Il

14

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 67.00 $ 9,794.97 $ 9,861.97
- 9,186.37 9,186.37
9,119.28 7.00 9,126.28
40.00 8,112.02 8,152.02
3,168.05 4,293.81 7,461.86
350.00 6,915.72 7,265.72
6,569.51 259.00 6,828.51
2,750.00 3,896.48 6,646.48
6,397.73 - 6,397.73
564.00 5,758.38 6,322.38
5,645.82 349.00 5,994.82
5,293.03 533.00 5,826.03
5,765.33 26.00 5,791.33
- 5,308.67 5,308.67
4,828.42 460.00 5,288.42
188.61 5,035.26 5,223.87
4,909.53 310.00 5,219.53
4,564.03 287.00 4,851.03
1,344.15 3,203.27 4,547.42
4,171.20 358.00 4,529.20
4,340.35 49.00 4,389.35
4,131.81 49.00 4,180.81
3,788.48 252.00 4,040.48
2,731.40 1,275.29 4,006.69
233.30 3,680.51 3,913.81
179,995.56 114,496.99 294,492.55
$ 260,956.59 $ 183,896.74 $ 444,853.33




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES
RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: PARKS RECREATION & TOURISM
AGENCY RANK: 15
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 415,444.81

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

RANDOLPH P ROMAINE
CHANDLER C PROSSER
CANDY MICHELLE MCCOLLUM
BEVERLY S SHELLEY
GEORGE M ESTES
DOLLY CHEWNING
ELIZABETH HARM
JERRY A EHMKE
SCOTT A LANGFORD

C MARSHALL JOHNSON
MELISSA T WILLIAMS
RENA R COPELAND
JOHN RAYMOND TOBY
AMY DUFFY

WILLIAM O MCMEEKIN
HOMER EUGENE COBB
JOHN O SMITH

JULIE D FLOWERS
CHESTER LAWSON
PATSY E SOWELL

TONI T NANCE

VAN A STICKLES
GEORGE M KLIEWER
DAVID R SIMMS
CAROLE J MULLIS
TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

ECON DEVELOPMENT MGR IlI
AGENCY HEAD

PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
PROGRAM MANAGER I

ECON DEVELOPMENT MGR Il
ECON DEVELOPMENT MGR I
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
TRADES SPECIALIST IV
ENG/ASSOC ENG llI

ECON DEVELOPMENT MGR IlI
PUBLIC INFORMATION DIRECTOR |
EXTENSION AGENT-ASSISTANT
TRADES SPECIALIST IV
DPTY/DIV DIRECTOR-EXEC COMP
ENG/ASSOC ENG IV
BUILDING/GROUNDS SUPV I
TRADES SPECIALIST IV

ECON DEVELOPMENT MGR IlI
TRADES SPECIALIST IV
ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER I
PROGRAM MANAGER I
PROGRAM MANAGER I
AUDITOR I

ENG/ASSOC ENG IV

PROGRAM COORDINATOR I

15

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 1,140.64 $ 20,741.42 $ 21,882.06
5,356.87 15,872.76 21,229.63
11,691.73 2,766.32 14,458.05
1,887.81 12,237.87 14,125.68
9,097.90 2,687.26 11,785.16
161.24 11,185.70 11,346.94
10,385.78 648.00 11,033.78
9,869.67 641.86 10,511.53
8,703.42 723.00 9,426.42
7,067.68 2,342.23 9,409.91
292.42 7,700.65 7,993.07
6,141.73 937.49 7,079.22
4,910.46 1,109.86 6,020.32
2,602.58 3,085.35 5,687.93
4,843.38 671.00 5,514.38
5,214.00 232.00 5,446.00
5,413.55 13.00 5,426.55
844.80 4,564.23 5,409.03
4,691.50 383.00 5,074.50
3,998.65 986.76 4,985.41
2,581.96 2,267.43 4,849.39
2,408.44 2,228.05 4,636.49
2,926.29 1,703.04 4,629.33
4,039.39 409.00 4,448.39
2,094.72 2,122.78 4,217.50
137,800.51 61,017.63 198,818.14
$ 256,167.12 $ 159,277.69 $ 415,444.81




AGENCY NAME:

INSURANCE DEPARTMENT

AGENCY RANK: 16
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 381,393.86

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

EUGENE S SPELL

TWYLA M KELLY

WADE A LINEBERGER
STEPHEN R WATERHOUSE
RICKY C FREEMAN
CHARLES K JOHNSON
SARAH B PADGETT
FRANK R BASNETT
DIANNE H IRVING
YUANYUAN WANG
KRISTIN J BARRETT
CARRIE J MITCHELL
LINDA G HARALSON
JOHN H MILLS 11l

KEISHA A BRANDYBURG
CLAYTON B INGRAM
GWENDOLYN L FULLER
YOLANDA K HUDLEY
JUNE S DUBARD
TIMOTHY W CAMPBELL
VIKI L FOX

DEAN F KRUGER
STEVEN W MATTHEWS
PATRICIA S PRIESTER
THANTUS D CONCANNON
TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

JOB TITLE

AUDITS MANAGER |
AUDITOR Il

AUDITS MANAGER |
AUDITOR IV

AUDITOR Il

AUDITS MANAGER |
AUDITS MANAGER |
AUDITS MANAGER |
AUDITS MANAGER I
AUDITOR Il

AUDITS MANAGER |
AUDITOR Il

AUDITS MANAGER II
AUDITS MANAGER |
AUDITOR I

PROGRAM MANAGER |
DPTY/DIV DIRECTOR-EXEC COMP
AUDITOR Il

PROGRAM MANAGER |
AUDITS MANAGER I
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT Il
PROGRAM MANAGER |
AUDITOR Il

PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
ATTORNEY llI

16

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 25,324.49 $ 9,5691.59 $ 34,916.08
27,580.18 42.00 27,622.18
296.70 21,875.76 22,172.46
1,617.04 20,495.43 22,112.47
12,571.10 9,274.79 21,845.89
11,537.78 9,519.14 21,056.92
8,469.26 12,407.06 20,876.32
19,906.79 - 19,906.79
11,140.01 7,256.91 18,396.92
15,544.78 1,858.02 17,402.80
10,227.72 6,247.14 16,474.86
1,887.71 13,821.28 15,708.99
932.89 11,299.42 12,232.31
12,192.48 - 12,192.48
10,328.53 329.00 10,657.53
1,369.40 7,349.99 8,719.39
1,187.64 6,721.27 7,908.91
725.88 6,031.93 6,757.81
536.88 5,467.27 6,004.15
- 5,739.33 5,739.33
986.08 3,815.66 4,801.74
356.16 4,285.38 4,641.54
965.77 3,361.01 4,326.78
1,824.23 2,167.98 3,992.21
1,206.73 2,550.14 3,756.87
19,875.51 11,294.62 31,170.13
$ 198,591.74 $ 182,802.12 $ 381,393.86




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES
RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
AGENCY RANK: 17
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 315,737.97

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

DONALD BRECK CARMICHAEL
JOHN E FRAMPTON
LINDSAY R ROBERG
MICHAEL J JANIS

KRISTIE D LUMLEY
MICHAEL P THOMAS

LISA S JONES

BUFORD M SUMMER
CHRISTOPHER B BURNETTE
CRAIG L BROWDY
CHARLES W CLENDENIN
JAMES W DUKE
PHILIP W WOLFE

JULIAN P MIKELL JR
ROBERT F VAN DOLAH
DAVID S BRUNER

JOSEPH J KOCH

NANCY D HARRISON
CHRISTOPHER L PAGE
JAMES A WRIGHT

JOE A DENNIS

DONNA SWYGERT

PHILLIP H JONES

DENISE C RICE

KATHRYN C MARTINELLI
TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL

PROGRAM MANAGER I $ 1,209.43 $ 15,223.83 $ 16,433.26
AGENCY HEAD 2,285.91 13,036.10 15,322.01
NATURAL RESOURCE TECHN I 8,090.95 - 8,090.95
PROGRAM MANAGER | 537.00 7,115.16 7,652.16
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER Il 2,516.46 3,962.90 6,479.36
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER II 1,315.02 4,888.61 6,203.63
DIR OF PLANNING AND RESRCH 3,474.00 2,527.74 6,001.74
CLIMATOLOGIST | 6.50 5,901.32 5,907.82
ENG/ASSOC ENG Il 5,840.61 - 5,840.61
SENIOR SCIENTIST 80.00 4,531.08 4,611.08
PROGRAM MANAGER I 4,347.00 187.60 4,534.60
ENG/ASSOC ENG llI 2,842.66 1,616.45 4,459.11
GRANTS ADMINISTRATOR | 695.72 3,461.05 4,156.77
WATERCRAFT CAPTAIN I 880.85 3,047.45 3,928.30
SENIOR SCIENTIST 285.42 3,609.98 3,895.40
PROGRAM MANAGER | 536.33 3,342.62 3,878.95
GEOLOGIC TECHNICIAN 3,598.00 120.40 3,718.40
PROGRAM COORDINATOR | 2,653.28 885.17 3,538.45
STATE PLANNER Il 3,442.06 - 3,442.06
DPTY/DIV DIRECTOR-EXEC COMP 246.65 3,117.78 3,364.43
STATE PLANNER 11l 3,339.32 - 3,339.32
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 3,120.65 71.00 3,191.65
PUBLIC INFORMATION COORDINATOR 3,182.65 - 3,182.65
ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR I 1,609.00 1,550.11 3,159.11
GRANTS ADMINISTRATOR | 308.75 2,756.37 3,065.12
86,514.15 91,826.88 178,341.03

$ 142,958.37 $ 172,779.60 $ 315,737.97

17



AGENCY NAME: LEG DEPT-THE SENATE
AGENCY RANK: 18
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 291,551.65

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

HUGH K LEATHERMAN SR
THOMAS C ALEXANDER
HARVEY S PEELER JR
LARRY A MARTIN
JAMES H RITCHIE
GLENN F MCCONNELL
LUKE RANKIN

SCOTT H RICHARDSON
DICK F ELLIOTT
THOMAS L MOORE

J VERNE SMITH
ROBERT FORD
LAWRENCE K GROOMS
WILLIAM H O'DELL
JOHN YANCEY MCGILL
ROBERT W HAYES JR
MICHAEL L FAIR
ROBERT L WALDREP
CLEMENTA C PINCKNEY
JOHN R KUHN

GERALD MALLOY
DANIEL B VERDIN IlI
WILLIAM C MESCHER
JOHN W DRUMMOND
MAGGIE W GLOVER
TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

JOB TITLE

NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR

18

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL

$ 9,776.70 $ - $ 9,776.70
9,192.18 - 9,192.18
9,005.00 - 9,005.00
8,883.75 - 8,883.75
8,723.75 - 8,723.75
8,662.04 - 8,662.04
8,571.81 - 8,571.81
8,569.52 - 8,569.52
8,398.40 - 8,398.40
8,384.00 - 8,384.00
8,288.50 - 8,288.50
8,269.40 - 8,269.40
8,178.76 - 8,178.76
8,074.60 - 8,074.60
7,883.00 - 7,883.00
7,753.75 - 7,753.75
7,719.44 - 7,719.44
7,628.80 - 7,628.80
7,628.80 - 7,628.80
7,627.17 - 7,627.17
7,620.80 - 7,620.80
7,062.78 472.48 7,535.26
7,529.00 - 7,529.00
7,512.00 - 7,512.00
7,445.04 - 7,445.04
84,893.94 1,796.24 86,690.18

$ 289,282.93 $ 2,268.72 $ 291,551.65




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
AGENCY RANK: 19
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 285,440.80

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

JOHN X LING

ERIC K MILLER

STUART C THOMPSON
JOHN W ELLENBERG
CLARE F MORRIS
BONNIE J AMMONS
JEFFREY D MONKS

SAM C MOSES

JOSEPH J JAMES
ELISABETH M KOVACS
RICK A HANKO

IRWIN M NANCE
SANFORD, JR, MARSH
FAITH RA

JESSE E WEST

AMY E MURRAY
MELISSA M MCLEOD
HALSTED M STONE JR
STEPHEN M RODDEY
CHARLES G ROBINSON
HENRY B MCGILL JR
EDWARD G ROBINSON IV
JERREMY D WILBERGER
RICHARD M FLETCHER
PAUL G WERTS

TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

ECON DEVELOPMENT MGR I
ECON DEVELOPMENT MGR 1lI
ECON DEVELOPMENT DEPT MGR
PROGRAM DIRECTOR-EXEC COMP
PROGRAM DIRECTOR-EXEC COMP
ECON DEVELOPMENT DEPT MGR
ECON DEVELOPMENT DEPT MGR
ECON DEVELOPMENT MGR IlI
UNCLASSIFIED

GRANTS ADMINISTRATOR |

INFO RESOURCE CONSULTANT I
PROGRAM DIRECTOR-EXEC COMP
AGENCY HEAD

AGENCY HEAD

ECON DEVELOPMENT MGR 1lI
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
ECON DEVELOPMENT MGR I
ECON DEVELOPMENT DEPT MGR
ECON DEVELOPMENT MGR I
ECON DEVELOPMENT MGR IlI
ECON DEVELOPMENT MGR 1lI
ECON DEVELOPMENT DEPT MGR
APPLICATIONS ANALYST |

ECON DEVELOPMENT MGR Il
STATE PLANNER IV

19

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 821.83 $  26,038.27 $ 26,860.10
7,019.43 9,118.33 16,137.76
2,606.66 12,433.09 15,039.75
4,084.23 9,241.62 13,325.85
2,140.53 7,823.61 9,964.14
1,924.43 7,215.32 9,139.75
3,653.36 5,000.59 8,653.95
1,422.52 7,042.95 8,465.47
4,611.54 3,778.08 8,389.62
511.00 6,687.93 7,198.93
- 6,645.00 6,645.00
6,228.34 - 6,228.34
- 5,854.50 5,854.50
- 5,646.98 5,646.98
4,958.88 161.00 5,119.88
436.15 4,572.93 5,009.08
1,812.43 3,190.97 5,003.40
4,004.59 958.00 4,962.59
1,567.18 2,877.74 4,444.92
3,670.45 436.86 4,107.31
3,009.20 996.90 4,006.10
2,481.89 1,450.46 3,932.35
1,625.00 2,293.40 3,918.40
1,591.59 2,133.50 3,725.09
531.45 3,143.73 3,675.18
45,137.82 44,848.54 89,986.36
$ 105,850.50 $ 179,590.30 $ 285,440.80




AGENCY NAME: GOVERNORS OFF-SLED
AGENCY RANK: 20
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 274,945.81

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

RICHARD A RENNA
ALFRED L JARVIS JR
ROBERT H CATHEY

BRIAN D MAZYCK

| RHETT HOLDEN JR
STANLEY M MCKINNEY
DONALD M DORSEY Il

ILA N SIMMONS

WILLIAM E WELLS

LILLY S GALLMAN
STEPHEN J LAMBERT

LISA A NINE

CONSTANCE H SONNEFELD
MANUEL JOHN ORTUNO
REID M CRESWELL

DAVID A TAFAOA

EDDIE A HARMON

WILLIAM S KNOWLES
ADRIENNE N RILEY
BENJAMIN F THOMAS llI
CARLOTTA S STACKHOUSE
BRENDA G HEATH

DAVID L MCCLURE

JOAN P ASSEY

JACK S PROFFITT

TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

JOB TITLE

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER IlI
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER Il
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER IV
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER IV
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER I
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT il

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER I
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER Il
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER V
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER IV
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER IV
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER Il
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER IV
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER IV
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER IV
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER I
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER IV
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER IV
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER IV
SR CRIMINALIST

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER IV
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER IV

20

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ - $  15,964.09 $  15,964.09
62.00 13,866.49 13,928.49
7,500.00 1,549.77 9,049.77
2,524.74 4,926.43 7,451.17
4,920.22 166.59 5,086.81
- 4,628.04 4,628.04
4,446.06 24.00 4,470.06
- 3,943.35 3,943.35
- 3,586.73 3,586.73
- 3,363.31 3,363.31
- 3,356.52 3,356.52
- 3,243.40 3,243.40
3,138.56 60.00 3,198.56
- 3,021.36 3,021.36
2,802.47 125.00 2,927.47
94.00 2,705.00 2,799.00
176.85 2,498.22 2,675.07
616.30 1,786.79 2,403.09
415.00 1,957.18 2,372.18
1,435.54 895.74 2,331.28
- 2,181.50 2,181.50
- 2,095.09 2,095.09
- 2,055.31 2,055.31
- 2,037.25 2,037.25
299.90 1,661.75 1,961.65
115,569.54 49,245.72 164,815.26
$ 144,001.18 $ 130,944.63 $ 274,945.81




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
AGENCY RANK: 21
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 262,225.15

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

MIGNON L CLYBURN
WILLIAM SAUNDERS
RANDY MITCHELL

NICK A THEODORE
GORDON O HAMILTON
JOHN E HOWARD
ELIZABETH B FLEMING
BRYAN R BAXLEY
JAMES E SPEARMAN
CHARLES R MOSELEY
ANDREAS J CORLEY
JAMES M MCDANIEL
DAVID A WRIGHT
JOSEPH P FIANCHINO
PHILIP D RILEY
BARBARA J CRAWFORD
JAMES B ATKINS
JONATHAN L TEETER
WILLIAM O RICHARDSON
THOMAS L ELLISON
NORBERT M THOMAS
FLORENCE P BELSER
WILLIAM P BLUME
BRENT L SIRES
VERNON L GAINEY
TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

COMMISSIONER
COMMISSIONER
COMMISSIONER
COMMISSIONER
COMMISSIONER
COMMISSIONER
COMMISSIONER
AUDITOR Il
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT Il
COMMISSIONER
AUDITOR 1lI

PROGRAM MANAGER |
COMMISSIONER
INVESTIGATOR I
ENG/ASSOC ENG IV
AUDITOR llI
COMMISSIONER

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER I
PROGRAM MANAGER |
AUDITS MANAGER |
AUDITS MANAGER |
ATTORNEY IV

AUDITS MANAGER I
PROGRAM MANAGER |
PROGRAM MANAGER |

21

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 2521484 $ 5,609.60 $ 30,824.44
17,441.20 5,494.42 22,935.62
13,575.66 2,415.71 15,991.37
11,324.77 2,869.32 14,194.09
8,273.48 4,953.38 13,226.86
8,144.04 4,729.59 12,873.63
5,338.48 4,349.67 9,688.15
2,635.67 4,536.07 7,171.74
840.83 6,247.62 7,088.45
3,107.01 3,610.91 6,717.92
- 6,651.71 6,651.71
52.77 5,861.13 5,913.90
1,102.35 4,799.87 5,902.22
5,441.19 386.96 5,828.15
1,501.76 3,966.55 5,468.31
1,870.43 3,266.29 5,136.72
1,243.72 3,830.11 5,073.83
3,389.52 1,354.62 4,744.14
590.72 4,057.04 4,647.76
1,193.30 3,377.66 4,570.96
1,764.00 2,772.85 4,536.85
1,055.51 3,122.62 4,178.13
2,184.95 1,573.15 3,758.10
784.35 2,872.92 3,657.27
312.69 3,338.97 3,651.66
29,065.98 18,727.19 47,793.17
$ 147,449.22 $ 114,775.93 $ 262,225.15




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT
AGENCY RANK: 22
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 254,028.33

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

MYRA F WILSON
PHYLLIS M DAVIS
FREDERICK N FAULK
LAURIE E ROGERS
CARY N ALFORD

JOHN P STOKES JR
JOHN C REDD

WILLIAM C BRADLEY JR
DEREK M UNDERWOOD
CHARLES E SCHUSTER
CECIL E MCLAIN
RONALD P WEST
ELAINE T ATKINSON
JAMES M CORNWALL
GERALDINE MCIVER
MARTIN L EUBANKS
NEBRASKA E MOORE I
ALYCE L TOFFEL
DANNY L BYRD
LASHAWN R LEWIS
STEPHEN M SHERARD
PATSY L BRUNSON
HERMAN T TURNER
TODD B WILLIAMS
TIMOTHY M BURNS
TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

FIELD SPECIALIST |
FIELD SPECIALIST SUPV
FIELD SPECIALIST |
FIELD SPECIALIST |
FIELD SPECIALIST |
AUDITOR 1l

FIELD SPECIALIST |
FIELD SPECIALIST SUPV
FIELD SPECIALIST Il
FIELD SPECIALIST Il
FIELD SPECIALIST |
FIELD SPECIALIST |
FIELD SPECIALIST |
FIELD SPECIALIST |
FIELD SPECIALIST |
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
FIELD SPECIALIST |
FIELD SPECIALIST |
FIELD SPECIALIST |
FIELD SPECIALIST |
AGR MARKETING SPECIALIST |
FIELD SPECIALIST |
FIELD SPECIALIST |
FIELD SPECIALIST |
FIELD SPECIALIST Il

22

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 12,786.01 $ - $ 12,786.01
5,215.50 5,014.54 10,230.04
8,634.14 - 8,634.14
7,971.55 - 7,971.55
7,935.18 - 7,935.18
7,896.62 - 7,896.62
7,112.47 - 7,112.47
6,911.36 - 6,911.36
6,658.97 - 6,658.97
6,097.27 - 6,097.27
5,804.23 - 5,804.23
5,618.25 - 5,618.25
5,578.99 - 5,578.99
5,433.78 - 5,433.78
5,156.37 - 5,156.37
405.50 4,740.11 5,145.61
5,110.06 - 5,110.06
4,963.86 - 4,963.86
4,858.22 - 4,858.22
4,478.10 309.12 4,787.22
4,336.96 342.06 4,679.02
4,489.83 - 4,489.83
4,461.50 - 4,461.50
4,237.92 - 4,237.92
4,216.61 - 4,216.61
71,818.16 25,435.09 97,253.25
$ 218,187.41 $  35,840.92 $ 254,028.33




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES
RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: BOARD OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
AGENCY RANK: 23
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 253,815.31

RANK

© 0N O O~ WDN PP

NNV NNRNNRRRRRRRRR R
OB WNPO®O©O®WNOOOB_WNLERERO

EMPLOYEE NAME

JOHN G MCFADDEN

H BARRETT SWYGERT llI
MICKEY L JOLLY
ADRAINE M KOGER
RUDOLPH W BAUMANN
QUINTON O CREED
STEVEN S GRAHAM
WANDA L DEAL

JAMES M FOUSHEE JR
RICHARDS H GREEN
SALLY D ESTES

JAMES L COPELAND
RONALD D GUNZELMAN
THERON W ROBINSON
CHARLES V COKLEY
REMONIA L CURRY
NANCY L CLARKSON
KENNETH SEXTON
RONALD R BODVAKE
MARCHETA H ROGERS
MICHAEL F BRANDYBURG
SUSAN M ERB

JANE E HOWELL
GERRALD O BRANTON
C DEAN BRATTON
TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

ACCOUNTING/FISCAL MANAGER |

ACCOUNTANT/FISCAL ANALYST Il
ACCOUNTANT/FISCAL ANALYST llI
AUDITOR Il

ACCOUNTING/FISCAL MANAGER |

AUDITOR Il

AUDITOR Il

AUDITOR Il

ACCOUNTANT/FISCAL ANALYST Il
ACCOUNTANT/FISCAL ANALYST IlI
AUDITOR Il

AUDITOR Il

AUDITOR Il

AUDITOR Il

ACCOUNTANT/FISCAL ANALYST Il
ACCOUNTANT/FISCAL ANALYST IlI
ACCOUNTANT/FISCAL ANALYST Il
ACCOUNTANT/FISCAL ANALYST Il
AUDITOR Il

AUDITOR Il

ACCOUNTANT/FISCAL ANALYST Il
ACCOUNTANT/FISCAL ANALYST llI
ACCOUNTANT/FISCAL ANALYST |

ACCOUNTING/FISCAL MANAGER |

AGENCY HEAD

23

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 10,548.93 $ 4,749.18 $ 15,298.11
12,907.24 756.00 13,663.24
11,180.67 1,734.08 12,914.75
11,835.92 875.00 12,710.92
11,965.51 511.00 12,476.51
11,479.64 840.00 12,319.64
11,023.54 987.00 12,010.54
9,105.85 2,525.21 11,631.06
10,085.69 1,513.53 11,599.22
8,124.39 3,184.27 11,308.66
9,590.62 987.00 10,577.62
9,384.70 1,113.00 10,497.70
9,390.08 1,106.00 10,496.08
9,462.26 833.00 10,295.26
9,391.85 672.00 10,063.85
8,745.77 1,290.60 10,036.37
7,974.72 1,492.45 9,467.17
6,729.55 1,321.10 8,050.65
5,821.54 1,941.82 7,763.36
5,970.91 1,780.82 7,751.73
6,550.90 805.00 7,355.90
6,016.74 518.00 6,534.74
4,453.41 1,128.50 5,581.91
5,046.40 161.00 5,207.40
73.00 3,792.84 3,865.84
3,856.33 480.75 4,337.08
$ 216,716.16 $ 37,099.15 $ 253,815.31




AGENCY NAME: FORESTRY COMMISSION
AGENCY RANK: 24
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 228,059.00

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

ANDREW J BOONE
ROBERT C SCHOWALTER
TIMOTHY O ADAMS
RONNIE L ALCORN
JAMES D WALTERS JR
STEVEN C MOORE

LOIS M EDWARDS
THOMAS W FORTE
CLIFTON D MCKINNEY
SCOTT L PHILLIPS
MICHAEL J BOZzZO
CALVIN K BAILEY JR
ELIZABETH J GILLAND
DAVID P OWEN

EDWARD C CAMPBELL JR
JOHN A DICKINSON
FRANCES M MELFI
LAURIE S REID

JOHN K WEYMAN
RONALD K FERGUSON
CARL D GRANT

CHARLES W JONES
MADELYNNE MARY LECLAIR
WALTER G WOODRUM il
CARROLL DEAN CARSON
TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

JOB TITLE

PROGRAM MANAGER |
AGENCY HEAD

PROGRAM MANAGER I
TRADES SPECIALIST IV
FORESTER I

FORESTER SUPERVISOR I
FORESTER I

ENG/ASSOC ENG Il
FORESTER I

FORESTERIII

PROGRAM MANAGER |
FORESTER SUPERVISOR I
PROGRAM MANAGER |
FORESTRY TECHNICIAN Il
PROGRAM MANAGER I
PROGRAM MANAGER I
FORESTERIII
ENTOMOLOGIST I
FORESTER I

FORESTER Il

FORESTERIII

ENG/ASSOC ENG Il
FORESTER I

FORESTER SUPERVISOR Il
PROGRAM MANAGER |

24

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL

$ 6,811.33 $ 2,379.68 $ 9,191.01
2,887.54 5,696.07 8,583.61
3,861.45 4,712.78 8,574.23
7,676.53 - 7,676.53
6,487.53 798.78 7,286.31
4,320.33 2,901.49 7,221.82
5,441.64 1,103.45 6,545.09
6,017.51 - 6,017.51
5,896.78 - 5,896.78
4,638.84 875.53 5,514.37
3,561.57 1,946.51 5,508.08
3,155.93 1,798.26 4,954.19
2,355.88 2,475.65 4,831.53
4,826.93 - 4,826.93
4,707.34 - 4,707.34
4,527.43 - 4,527.43
3,940.18 - 3,940.18
2,251.31 1,580.11 3,831.42
3,815.34 - 3,815.34
3,695.46 - 3,695.46
3,222.37 272.90 3,495.27
3,112.81 287.25 3,400.06
3,176.11 - 3,176.11
2,927.35 - 2,927.35
1,861.09 1,020.83 2,881.92
79,156.99 15,876.14 95,033.13

$ 184,333.57 $  43,725.43 $ 228,059.00




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES
RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION
AGENCY RANK: 25
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 218,950.64

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

MAURICE J BRESNAHAN IlI
JOHN G BANE I

REBA H CAMPBELL
WILLARD D BYRD
THOMAS N FOWLER JR
LESLIE W GRIFFIN JR
BILLY J FOURNIER
JOSEPH E SAUVION
WILLIAM A ANDERSON
BERYL DAKERS BURTON
DONALD L GODISH
JOHN H BRUNELLI
EDGAR A HARTZOG
RICHARD G HALFORD
CATHERINE M NELSON
JAMES L BLAKESLEE
TERRY K POUND
RICHARD K BALDWIN
DEBORAH E HAMLETT
RENEE S LAYSON
JAMES S MCMAHAN
CHRISTINE A BROUWER
URICA L POPE

SCOTT W SMOAK
MICHAEL S GILL

TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

AGENCY HEAD

PROGRAM MANAGER |
PROGRAM MANAGER |
PROGRAM MANAGER |
PROGRAM MANAGER IlI
PROGRAM MANAGER Il
PRODUCTION MANAGER Il
PRODUCTION MANAGER Il
PROGRAM MANAGER |
PROGRAM MANAGER |
PRODUCTION MANAGER IV
PRODUCTION MANAGER Il
PROGRAM MANAGER |
PRODUCTION MANAGER |
PRODUCTION ASSISTANT II
PROGRAM MANAGER |
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
APPLICATIONS ANALYST |
PRODUCTION MANAGER Il
EDUCATION ASSOCIATE
PRODUCTION MANAGER il
PRODUCTION MANAGER Il
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
PRODUCTION MANAGER |
FTS MANAGER |

25

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 3,527.79 $ 16,588.92 $ 20,116.71
64.00 7,334.37 7,398.37
1,561.90 5,196.55 6,758.45
57.00 5,788.35 5,845.35
2,124.35 3,445.86 5,570.21
2,876.14 2,120.53 4,996.67
1,597.31 3,086.25 4,683.56
4,633.75 29.00 4,662.75
3,057.91 1,073.67 4,131.58
4,063.20 - 4,063.20
3,275.83 716.39 3,992.22
3,937.30 16.00 3,953.30
598.72 3,334.43 3,933.15
2,611.78 1,075.76 3,687.54
3,111.19 211.64 3,322.83
254.80 2,868.04 3,122.84
939.23 2,133.60 3,072.83
80.00 2,990.63 3,070.63
487.05 2,545.85 3,032.90
2,692.98 219.69 2,912.67
2,867.06 - 2,867.06
- 2,755.13 2,755.13
362.40 2,294.67 2,657.07
2,421.72 - 2,421.72
2,414.71 - 2,414.71
74,733.51 28,773.68 103,507.19
$ 124,351.63 $  94,599.01 $ 218,950.64




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES
RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: ADJUTANT GENERAL
AGENCY RANK: 26
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 197,110.03

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

CHARLES B HALL
JAMES F STOKES
JOSHUA A MCDUFFIE
MICHAEL J WACHOWSKI
ANGELA T MURPHY
JAMES E PRATER
RONALD C OSBORNE
KHUE D NGUYEN
STEPHEN C THOMAS
ROBERT W DUGGLEBY
SANDRA V JACKSON
JON H BOETTCHER
RICHARD F FAVATI
JOYCE R MCCRAY
CARLTON R ADAMS
HENRY J WILLIAMS JR
WILLIAM H HAYES I
OWEN W BARKER JR
CHAPEL T LEADINGHAM
ANTHONY M MOHR
RUSH F ULMER

STEVEN C BATSON
DEBRA J JUSTIN
SHAWN B PUTNAM
PATRICIA B EPTING
TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

ENVIRONMENTAL/HEALTH MGR 1lI
NATURAL RESOURCE TECHN lil
GIS MANAGER |
ENVIRONMENTAL/HEALTH MGR Il
ENVIRONMENTAL/HEALTH MGR Il
PROGRAM MANAGER |

PROGRAM MANAGER I
ENG/ASSOC ENG |

NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
EMERGENCY PREPAR COORD Il
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
EMERGENCY PREPAR COORD Il
PROGRAM MANAGER |
ACCOUNTANT/FISCAL ANALYST |
ENVIRONMENTAL/HEALTH MGR Il
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
ENVIRONMENTAL/HEALTH MGR I
EMERGENCY PREPAR COORD I
ENVIRONMENTAL/HEALTH MGR I
NATURAL RESOURCE TECHN Il
FIRE SAFETY OFFICER Il
EMERGENCY PREPAR COORD I
EMERGENCY PREPAR COORD |
EMERGENCY PREPAR COORD I
ACCOUNTANT/FISCAL ANALYST lll

26

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 75.90 $ 6,820.89 $ 6,896.79
3,460.55 3,230.09 6,690.64
103.50 6,470.78 6,574.28
1,509.82 4,816.37 6,326.19
793.95 5,379.65 6,173.60
- 5,891.73 5,891.73
827.03 3,817.24 4,644.27
1,611.24 2,439.94 4,051.18
3,040.46 1,005.90 4,046.36
179.26 3,757.81 3,937.07
859.90 3,067.57 3,927.47
788.12 3,099.58 3,887.70
- 3,604.72 3,604.72
98.82 3,499.38 3,598.20
45.00 3,463.34 3,508.34
- 3,297.14 3,297.14
2,020.92 1,234.03 3,254.95
1,329.37 1,864.32 3,193.69
808.97 2,326.80 3,135.77
352.00 2,572.44 2,924.44
- 2,809.71 2,809.71
321.22 2,437.98 2,759.20
1,339.90 1,326.63 2,666.53
529.93 2,125.49 2,655.42
355.55 2,085.31 2,440.86
38,708.75 55,505.03 94,213.78
$ 59,160.16 $ 137,949.87 $ 197,110.03




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES
RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: HOUSING AUTHORITY
AGENCY RANK: 27
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 193,909.58

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

ROBERT L MCCARTY
WILLIAM S FANNING
DONALD R HINSON
CARL E BOWEN

AMI L REEVES

LEWIS M LEVY

VALARIE M WILLIAMS
ROBERT L BRADLEY
CHARLES J MADDOX
JESUS M MELENDEZ PIZARRO
CHARLES M RIVERS
PAUL M LINHARDT

LISA E BREWER

BRYON S ZAMORA
RICHARD A HUTTO
JANIS P TRIBBLE
TAMMY O GALLMAN
EDWIN R KNIGHT JR
CHRISTINE H WATKINS
HENRY W MOORE
CLAUDE D SPURLOCK Il
NANCY C BLOMQUIST
RONALD M JAKSIC
KIMBERLY G SPIRES
BRUCE E TANT

TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
AGENCY HEAD

PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
ATTORNEY IV

PROGRAM MANAGER I
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
ACCOUNTANT/FISCAL ANALYST Il
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
PROGRAM MANAGER I
PROGRAM MANAGER |
PROGRAM MANAGER I
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
PROGRAM MANAGER |
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
PROGRAM MANAGER Il
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
ACCOUNTANT/FISCAL ANALYST IlI
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGER |
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
PROGRAM MANAGER |
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I

27

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 9,416.02 $ 21.00 $ 9,437.02
7,140.92 1,490.56 8,631.48
1,570.08 6,438.37 8,008.45
2,388.99 3,191.22 5,580.21
5,138.83 331.00 5,469.83
1,495.25 3,892.12 5,387.37
397.80 4,835.96 5,233.76
5,008.03 - 5,008.03
548.07 4,456.14 5,004.21
4,758.60 - 4,758.60
1,474.34 3,142.69 4,617.03
996.14 3,483.91 4,480.05
893.46 3,551.09 4,444.55
4,386.83 - 4,386.83
1,699.60 2,054.20 3,753.80
871.13 2,541.14 3,412.27
587.79 2,714.36 3,302.15
2,723.73 492.40 3,216.13
1,686.86 1,469.59 3,156.45
491.22 2,616.66 3,107.88
3,037.59 33.00 3,070.59
1,401.00 1,577.48 2,978.48
2,677.95 286.00 2,963.95
- 2,875.95 2,875.95
395.00 2,465.12 2,860.12
30,039.79 48,724.60 78,764.39
$ 91,225.02 $ 102,684.56 $ 193,909.58




AGENCY NAME: DEAF & BLIND SCHOOL
AGENCY RANK: 28
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 144,458.95

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

ROBERT GOLIGHTLY
SYLVIA GAIL PATE
BARBARA L BARGER
KAREN PAINTER
DONALD E PAINTER
DENISE HULL

SHARON BLANKENSHIP
CONNIE VENDRICK

KIM P GOSNELL
PATRICE PORTER
MARGARET O VAUGHN
SARA J BROWNLEE
JEANNIE L CARTWRIGHT
ROBERT C LAWTER
SUE R DUSENBURY
ENOLA G FRENDAK
HOWARD B TURNER
SONYA B BAIRD

ANN C DAVIS

SUSAN C ONEPPO
GALENA GAW

JOLLY P DAVIS

MARTY R MCKENZIE
KIMBERLY A OSMENT
MARY A HOPKINS
TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

JOB TITLE

EQUIP OPERATOR I

HUMAN SERVICES ASSISTANT |
CERTIFIED TEACHER

HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST |
HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST |
EQUIP OPERATOR I

PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
INTERPRETER Il

EQUIP OPERATOR I

PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
INFO RESOURCE COORDINATOR
HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST |
EQUIP OPERATOR I
COMMUNICATIONS SPECIALIST il
HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST Il
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
EQUIP OPERATOR Il
INTERPRETER I

HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST |
HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST 1l
HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST Il
EQUIP OPERATOR I

PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST 1l
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |

28

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL

$ 7,963.68 $ - $ 7,963.68
7,802.63 - 7,802.63
6,876.54 - 6,876.54
5,427.77 - 5,427.77
4,840.83 - 4,840.83
4,806.94 - 4,806.94
4,553.44 - 4,553.44
3,968.23 - 3,968.23
3,808.40 - 3,808.40
2,313.59 1,288.06 3,601.65
3,245.48 - 3,245.48
2,999.99 - 2,999.99
2,716.29 - 2,716.29
2,614.80 - 2,614.80
2,293.82 - 2,293.82
1,976.35 272.15 2,248.50
2,134.14 - 2,134.14
2,121.07 - 2,121.07
2,023.56 - 2,023.56
1,885.11 - 1,885.11
1,838.69 - 1,838.69
1,796.44 - 1,796.44
1,747.05 - 1,747.05
1,714.34 - 1,714.34
1,704.67 - 1,704.67
44,786.59 12,938.30 57,724.89

$ 129,960.44 $ 14,498.51 $ 144,458.95




AGENCY NAME: GOVERNORS OFF-OEPP

AGENCY RANK: 29
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 136,489.45

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

GALE S BOLAND
HARVEY L SMITH

ELLA R HINSON
MICHELLE A CROWDER
JENNIFER A MEDLIN
MELISSA W DUNLAP
JANE W STOKES

PAUL F YOUNGINER
SANDRA S JONES
NICKALA LINVILLE
BERTIE A MCKIE

L. DHUNJISHAH
JENNIFER R JENNINGS
JOY D YOUNAN
CHARLES B LANG
TWYLA HUGGINS-BRUCE
LYRAE C ROGERS
BETTY C CHAPMAN
TAMMY G FOSTER
DIANA GRAHAM
LOUISE B COOPER
JIMMIE M OWENS
PAIGE S GRIFFIN
MARJORIE D BUTLER
STEPHEN J PULOS

TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE

JOB TITLE

PROGRAM ASSISTANT

AUDITOR IV

PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
ATTORNEY IV

PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
ATTORNEY 1l

PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
PROGRAM DIRECTOR-GOV OFFICE
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
PUBLIC INFORMATION COORDINATOR
INFO RESOURCE CONSULTANT |
AUDITOR 1lI

INSTRUCTOR/TNG COORDINATOR I
AUDITOR 1lI

PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |

29

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 6,584.10 $ - $ 6,584.10
4,130.82 999.12 5,129.94
4,054.04 962.07 5,016.11
4,177.59 - 4,177.59
3,338.54 - 3,338.54
1,729.30 1,504.95 3,234.25
3,168.76 - 3,168.76
1,499.43 1,487.80 2,987.23
2,803.76 - 2,803.76
1,559.92 1,124.08 2,684.00
2,579.74 - 2,579.74
854.67 1,570.95 2,425.62
352.46 1,974.60 2,327.06
2,257.00 - 2,257.00
37.32 2,097.97 2,135.29
2,082.39 - 2,082.39
2,057.58 - 2,057.58
2,037.57 - 2,037.57
2,035.66 - 2,035.66
2,011.37 - 2,011.37
1,140.31 839.25 1,979.56
1,977.82 - 1,977.82
1,952.49 - 1,952.49
1,182.77 767.03 1,949.80
1,942.59 - 1,942.59
54,225.09 11,388.54 65,613.63
$ 111,773.09 $ 24,716.36 $ 136,489.45




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS
AGENCY RANK: 30
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 126,045.34

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

BARBARA P SMITH
ANNE H MCLEAN
WILLIAMS, LOLETA A
ALETA M WOODS
DONNA M LLOYD
JOYCE S DAVIS

BARRY L RICHARDSON
KEVIN F YACOBI
CHARLES P MCDOWELL
STANLEY J BUTKUS
ELIZABETH N ANDERSON
COOKE, SUSAN C
DAVID T CARTLEDGE
JAMES D EDWARDS
TRACYE X COOKE
COLLIE B FEEMSTER
KELLY K DEJONG
JETTIE H HALLMAN
DOROTHY L BROWN
LINDA C VELDHEER
ROSEZENIA B JOHNSON
LELAND B HUMPHRIES
CATHIE E DIGGS
SUMNER, KENNETH W
SANDRA CAPERS
TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
PROGRAM MANAGER |

HUMAN SERVICES ASSISTANT II
HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR |
APPLICATIONS ANALYST Il
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
AUDITOR IV

AUDITOR IV

APPLICATIONS ANALYST Il
AGENCY HEAD

HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR |
APPLICATIONS ANALYST Il
ENG/ASSOC ENG i

PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST Il
HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR I
HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR |
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
PROGRAM MANAGER I

PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
INSTRUCTOR/TNG COORDINATOR I
SENIOR APPLICATIONS ANALYST
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER I

30

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 5,383.54 $ - $ 5,383.54
4,229.36 - 4,229.36
3,438.73 - 3,438.73
3,362.10 - 3,362.10
3,139.08 - 3,139.08
1,717.66 1,403.00 3,120.66
3,017.69 - 3,017.69
2,902.71 - 2,902.71
2,490.00 345.57 2,835.57
616.51 2,161.62 2,778.13
2,773.77 - 2,773.77
2,490.00 - 2,490.00
2,433.29 - 2,433.29
2,224.14 - 2,224.14
2,030.24 - 2,030.24
2,028.09 - 2,028.09
2,017.91 - 2,017.91
1,973.31 - 1,973.31
1,935.03 - 1,935.03
461.92 1,422.50 1,884.42
1,804.20 - 1,804.20
1,660.20 - 1,660.20
1,606.45 - 1,606.45
1,590.00 - 1,590.00
1,392.77 - 1,392.77
58,983.82 3,010.13 61,993.95
$ 117,702.52 $ 8,342.82 $ 126,045.34




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: PROBATION PAROLE & PARDON SERVICES
AGENCY RANK: 31
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 123,342.99

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

ORTON BELLAMY

CARL L ATKINSON, JR
HARRY OLIVER

SANCO K REMBERT
MARLENE T MCCLAIN
JOHN A MCCARROLL

J P HODGES

JAMES H WILLIAMS
DAVID T O'BERRY
WILLIAM D FORDHAM
DANNY O BARKER Il
JACK WITHERSPOON JR
MARCELLA B BROWN
KENNETH R BUMGARNER
MARIAN M LINDSEY
ANGELA P BROWN
JAMES A FLOWERS, JR
SANDRA J RYAN

FRED W MOORE JR
JASON L TURBEVILLE
WEBB,TOM C

MARGARET MCLAURIN ENGLISH
WARREN L KIMMONS
ROMEO M RADOVAN
MOULTRIE, ARNISE N
TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
DATA BASE ADMINISTRATOR |
APPLICATIONS ANALYST Il

NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR |
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR

NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
ASSOC ACADEMIC PROG DIRECTOR
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MGR |
PROBATION & PAROLE MGR |
PROBATION & PAROLE MGR Il
PROBATION AND PAROLE SPECIALST
PROBATION AND PAROLE SPECIALST
PROBATION & PAROLE MGR Il
PROGRAM MANAGER |
INSTRUCTOR/TNG COORDINATOR Il
PROBATION & PAROLE MGR |
PROBATION AND PAROLE SPECIALST
PROBATION AND PAROLE SPECIALST
PROBATION AND PAROLE SPECIALST
INFO RESOURCE CONSULTANT |
PROBATION & PAROLE MGR I
PROBATION & PAROLE MGR |
PROBATION AND PAROLE SPECIALST
PUBLIC INFORMATION COORDINATOR

31

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 6,202.51 $ 500.00 $ 6,702.51
- 6,512.60 6,512.60
- 6,512.60 6,512.60
5,495.85 761.00 6,256.85
5,186.80 468.00 5,654.80
4,498.97 487.00 4,985.97
4,022.70 682.00 4,704.70
2,704.80 455.00 3,159.80
1,707.09 900.00 2,607.09
1,160.59 644.03 1,804.62
1,654.22 45.00 1,699.22
1,531.75 38.00 1,569.75
1,454.57 - 1,454.57
718.65 642.04 1,360.69
867.71 362.80 1,230.51
1,124.07 - 1,124.07
1,018.77 34.00 1,052.77
1,014.43 - 1,014.43
849.60 106.00 955.60
895.46 32.00 927.46
- 900.00 900.00
896.24 - 896.24
888.48 - 888.48
794.22 75.00 869.22
825.00 - 825.00
55,495.67 2,177.77 57,673.44
$ 101,008.15 $ 22,334.84 $ 123,342.99




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

AGENCY NAME: DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE
AGENCY RANK: 32

AGENCY TOTAL: $

RANK
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98,559.22

EMPLOYEE NAME

CANNAN, BRUCE D
HARRIS, RUSSELL A
STEPHANIE G THOMAS
STEPHEN S LOMAX
DENNIS A BURDETTE
ROOSEVELT BOYD
CHARLES J O'SHIELDS JR
DUANE M SWYGERT
SHEILA R INABINET
NANCY J THOMASON
CARROLL P HUFFMAN
MARGARET J EDWARDS
NANCY H BAILEY
TOWNSEND, DWAYNE G
JERRY B ADGER

PAUL DELIGT
HENDERSON, EDWARD A
MCEACHERN, BELINDA
GRAHAM, ALBERTA C
TENEANE P JOHNSON
MARION D NETTLES
DEBORAH | SMITH
CECILY B MORRIS
CARMEN T REEVES
BETHANY B HICKLIN

TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

INFO RESOURCE CONSULTANT I
INFO RESOURCE CONSULTANT I
PSYCHIATRIST

NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
PROGRAM MANAGER Il

NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
PROGRAM MANAGER |

NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |

NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
CERTIFIED TEACHER

NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
SENIOR INFORMATION RESO CONLT
DPTY/DIV DIRECTOR-EXEC COMP
CERTIFIED TEACHER

CERTIFIED TEACHER

CERTIFIED TEACHER

CERTIFIED TEACHER

PROGRAM COORDINATOR I

NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
CERTIFIED TEACHER

HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST Il

32

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 7,344.00 $ - $ 7,344.00
5,750.50 - 5,750.50
3,111.33 - 3,111.33
2,769.85 - 2,769.85
452.30 1,999.38 2,451.68
2,420.10 - 2,420.10
2,387.67 - 2,387.67
2,378.00 - 2,378.00
1,928.52 - 1,928.52
1,897.55 7.00 1,904.55
1,509.85 - 1,509.85
1,397.12 - 1,397.12
1,325.40 56.00 1,381.40
1,350.00 - 1,350.00
115.00 1,195.47 1,310.47
1,220.00 - 1,220.00
1,200.00 - 1,200.00
1,200.00 - 1,200.00
1,200.00 - 1,200.00
1,193.04 - 1,193.04
1,182.78 7.00 1,189.78
1,166.33 - 1,166.33
1,115.79 - 1,115.79
996.95 - 996.95
927.90 - 927.90
47,319.49 434.90 47,754.39
$  94,859.47 $ 3,699.75 $  98,559.22




AGENCY NAME: SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM

AGENCY RANK: 33

AGENCY TOTAL: $

RANK
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84,456.79

EMPLOYEE NAME

MALCOLM R DEVOE
ELAINE L KNIGHT

LOIS L SPENCE
SANDRA L ESLINGER
SUSANNAH P SHELDON
APRIL LEE TURNER
ANNETTE W DUNMEYER
AMBER E VON HARTEN
DENISE M SANGER WEINSTEIN
ROMEKA S WASHINGTON
JOHN H TIBBETTS
RAYMOND J RHODES
WALLACE E JENKINS JR
JOHN J DWYER Il
MEGAN L REKOW
JENNIFER F JEFFERIES
TURNER, NOEL K
GEORGE R SEDBERRY llI
ROBERT T BALL JR MD
SUSAN E FERRIS

LINDA J BLACKWELL
MOORE w
PATRICIA A SNOW
KELSEY RH

AELION M

DAVIS DB
MCKELLAR JR, HENRY
ALLEN JS

LU KS

TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

JOB TITLE

AGENCY HEAD

ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR I
PROGRAM MANAGER |

SENIOR CONSULTANT

PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
GRANTS ADMINISTRATOR |
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
PROGRAM ASSISTANT
ENVIRONMENTAL/HEALTH MGR Il
ACCOUNTANT/FISCAL ANALYST IlI
PUBLIC INFORMATION COORDINATOR
WILDLIFE BIOLOGIST IV

WILDLIFE BIOLOGIST IV

GRANTS ADMINISTRATOR |
STATISTICAL & RESRCH ANALYST |
STATE PLANNER II

NATURAL RESOURCE TECHN I
INSTRUCTOR

PHYSICIAN Il

PUBLIC INFORMATION SPECIALIST
PUBLIC INFORMATION DIRECTOR |
RESEARCH PROFESSOR

INFO RESOURCE CONSULTANT |
GIS MANAGER |

PROFESSOR

RESEARCH ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
RESEARCH ASSOCIATE
RESEARCH ASSOCIATE

33

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 76847 $ 18,948.75 $  19,717.22
976.20 14,398.17 15,374.37
727.65 7,646.76 8,374.41
205.70 6,577.80 6,783.50
1,339.68 4,601.25 5,940.93
1,631.45 4,172.52 5,803.97
2,047.23 652.66 2,699.89
1,841.07 509.64 2,350.71
- 2,192.85 2,192.85
2,044.57 - 2,044.57
325.90 1,292.89 1,618.79

- 1,355.61 1,355.61

- 1,225.23 1,225.23

580.27 643.90 1,224.17
216.40 607.06 823.46

- 734.16 734.16

625.70 - 625.70

- 497.60 497.60

) 494.82 494.82

205.70 265.98 471.68
442.10 14.00 456.10
127.33 240.98 368.31
290.98 56.00 346.98
91.69 240.98 332.67

- 240.98 240.98

- 240.98 240.98

- 240.98 240.98

- 240.98 240.98

- 240.98 240.98
1,107.15 287.04 1,394.19
$ 1559524 $ 6886155 $ 84,456.79




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION
AGENCY RANK: 34

AGENCY TOTAL: $

RANK
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81,705.04

EMPLOYEE NAME

KAREN G WOODFAULK
GARY S GLENN

FRANK G MYERS JR
GAIL L MORRISON
ANGELA P ENLOW
RAE J MCPHERSON
NANCY HEALY
JOCELYN B ROSS
ARLENE V CRISWELL
EDNA P STRANGE
RENEA H ESHLEMAN
JOHN E SMALLS
PAULA E WRIGHT
JAMES O RUFF
MARSHA M JORDAN
ANTHONY F BROWN
GOODWIN, MONICA K
CHARLES D FITZSIMONS
ANDREA S WATTS
LAVERNE G SANDERS
DEBORAH G HENNING
SHERRY L HUBBARD
LYNN W METCALF
CHARLES R BARTON
JONNITA A SMALLS
TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

ASST DIRECTOR-EXEC COMP
AUDITS MANAGER |
PROGRAM MANAGER |

ASST DIRECTOR-EXEC COMP
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
PROGRAM MANAGER |
PROGRAM MANAGER |
STATISTICAL & RESRCH ANALY Il
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
PROGRAM MANAGER |

VP BUSINESS/FINANCE
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
PROGRAM MANAGER |
ACCOUNTANT/FISCAL ANALYST II
PROGRAM MANAGER |
APPLICATIONS ANALYST Il
PROGRAM MANAGER I
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
PROGRAM MANAGER |

VICE CHANCELLOR
COMPUTER PROGRAMMER I

34

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
2,767.36 $ 6,071.25 $ 8,838.61
3,646.22 1,655.35 5,301.57
1,519.84 2,717.83 4,237.67
1,081.50 2,660.90 3,742.40
1,327.04 2,270.80 3,597.84

292.87 2,826.45 3,119.32
1,736.82 1,355.33 3,092.15
658.43 2,355.15 3,013.58
327.78 2,617.14 2,944.92
1,695.76 963.57 2,659.33
2,541.27 - 2,541.27
55.00 2,138.65 2,193.65
191.88 1,998.17 2,190.05
348.81 1,718.51 2,067.32
730.91 1,265.67 1,996.58
722.47 1,236.34 1,958.81
1,860.00 - 1,860.00
813.76 1,042.25 1,856.01
620.61 1,206.51 1,827.12

- 1,758.50 1,758.50

- 1,717.74 1,717.74

653.11 1,033.08 1,686.19
1,634.13 - 1,634.13
- 1,631.10 1,631.10

- 1,627.95 1,627.95
9,886.69 2,724.54 12,611.23
35,112.26 $  46,592.78 $ 81,705.04




AGENCY NAME: BLIND COMMISSION
AGENCY RANK: 35

AGENCY TOTAL: $

RANK
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74,504.84

EMPLOYEE NAME

PAUL S ROWLAND
SCOTT D FRICANO
DEDRA B SIMMONS
WILLA D MCCUTCHEON
DONALD MOSS

JC CALDWELL 1l

ALICIA M PUGH
DEBORAH A ANDERSON
LIZM LEWIS

H WAYNE CASASANTA
WILLIAM E FREE 1lI
HORACE J MCGEE Il
FELISA L BENBOW
MELODY A BOYD
CHARLES D RABON
JAMES SCARBOROUGH JR
MARILYN H LATTIMORE
NELL C CARNEY
CECILE YV LEE

JANE D TRANTHAM
HESTER M ELLERBE
JOY F RODGERS

DEL M MARINI

MILLER, SHARON E
MARGIE B GATERS
TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

JOB TITLE

PROGRAM MANAGER |
ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR |
INSTRUCTOR/TNG COORDINATOR |
ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR |
HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR |
ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR |
INSTRUCTOR/TNG COORDINATOR |
HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR |
HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR |
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR I
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR |
HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR |
TRADES SPECIALIST IV

TRADES SPECIALIST IV
INSTRUCTOR/TNG COORDINATOR I
AGENCY HEAD

ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I
EQUIP OPERATOR |

HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR |
HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR |
ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR |
INSTRUCTOR/TNG COORDINATOR |
INSTRUCTOR/TNG COORDINATOR |

35

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 6,132.63 $ 599.00 $ 6,731.63
5,025.49 521.00 5,546.49
4,252.32 574.00 4,826.32
3,454.46 662.68 4,117.14
3,266.37 448.00 3,714.37
2,590.96 147.00 2,737.96
1,838.99 427.00 2,265.99
2,206.41 21.00 2,227.41
1,786.16 364.00 2,150.16
1,896.68 168.00 2,064.68
1,353.59 294.00 1,647.59
1,189.00 438.80 1,627.80
1,349.01 69.00 1,418.01
1,085.73 238.00 1,323.73
- 1,323.00 1,323.00
- 1,183.00 1,183.00
759.91 405.00 1,164.91
80.00 1,065.00 1,145.00
913.47 166.00 1,079.47
- 1,065.00 1,065.00
991.89 27.00 1,018.89
926.85 77.00 1,003.85
64.17 918.00 982.17
980.10 - 980.10
496.33 425.00 921.33
13,760.72 6,478.12 20,238.84
$ 56,401.24 $ 18,103.60 $ 74,504.84




AGENCY NAME: ATTORNEY GENERAL

AGENCY RANK: 36

AGENCY TOTAL: $

RANK
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70,604.59

EMPLOYEE NAME

CHARLES W GAMBRELL JR

LISA C DUNBAR
THOMAS E HOLLIDAY SR
EDGAR H WALKER, lll
DONALD J ZELENKA
HENRY D MCMASTER
CLYDE HJONES JR
ROBERT E HOOD

JOHN K CROUT

TRACEY C GREEN
JENNIFER D EVANS
DEBORAH R SHUPE
TERESSA H SALANE
DEBRA S TEDESCHI
JOHN W MCINTOSH
HENRY G MCCASKILL
ADRIANNE L TURNER
SALLEY W ELLIOTT
WILLIAM P FRICK
MARILYN J TODD
DOUGLAS E LEADBITTER
CHERYL A LYDON
WILLIAM F PARTRIDGE lIl
WAYNE A MYRICK, JR
MOLLY R CRUM

TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE

JOB TITLE

DEPUTY-CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICER
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
INVESTIGATOR Il

PROGRAM MANAGER Il
DEPUTY-CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICER
AGENCY HEAD

ATTORNEY IV

ATTORNEY Il

ATTORNEY Il

ATTORNEY IV

ATTORNEY Il

ATTORNEY Il

ATTORNEY |

ATTORNEY Il
DEPUTY-CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICER
PROGRAM MANAGER IlI

ATTORNEY Il

ATTORNEY V

ATTORNEY Il

PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
ATTORNEY |
DEPUTY-CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICER
ATTORNEY |

ATTORNEY Il

ATTORNEY |

36

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 642.93 $ 4,651.76 $ 5,294.69
5,165.49 - 5,165.49
2,972.81 - 2,972.81
795.56 2,160.24 2,955.80
1,189.24 1,762.61 2,951.85
40.40 2,222.63 2,263.03
127.76 2,105.04 2,232.80
2,199.85 - 2,199.85
1,993.75 97.60 2,091.35
570.57 1,443.64 2,014.21
1,940.36 - 1,940.36
- 1,810.04 1,810.04
1,752.23 - 1,752.23
12.00 1,643.33 1,655.33
488.40 1,137.21 1,625.61
488.40 1,125.01 1,613.41
1,563.59 - 1,563.59
1,535.90 - 1,535.90
1,416.95 - 1,416.95
1,379.33 - 1,379.33
1,303.29 - 1,303.29
12.00 1,265.57 1,277.57
1,252.28 - 1,252.28
1,233.42 - 1,233.42
1,178.45 - 1,178.45
16,145.91 1,779.04 17,924.95
$  47,400.87 $  23,203.72 $ 70,604.59




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES
RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES
AGENCY RANK: 37

AGENCY TOTAL: $

RANK
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57,658.29

EMPLOYEE NAME

WILLIAM D FINDLAY

SANDRA L MULLINAX

JAMES D DAVISON

LINDA S LAND

SUSAN C REEVES-FULLMORE
JAMES E EARLEY JR

CINDY L HUTTO

MARCIA S ADAMS
LIESELOTTE L DEVLIN
SCOTT D STRICKLAND
WANDA P USWA

VI ANND ALSTON

ELIZABETH H MILLS

ANNIE L PHELPS
KATHERLEEN J HARRELL
ANN-MARGARET G DAVIS
BIRKETT A UZZLE

MARY V FARMER

CAROLYN E BRASWELL
SHARON D HARLEY-NIMMONS
JAMES M BARWICK JR
VALENTA JR, FRANK L
GREEN, GWENDOLYN S
KENNETH PALMER

VIOLA BROWN

TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

PROGRAM MANAGER I
ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR |
INSPECTOR Il

PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
INSPECTOR I

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MGR I

INSPECTOR Il

AGENCY HEAD

ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER I
INSPECTOR I

PROGRAM MANAGER I

AUDITOR I

ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST Il
PROGRAM MANAGER I

LICENSE EXAMINER 1l

LICENSE EXAMINER |

LICENSE EXAMINER |
ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR |
ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST Il
ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR |
PROGRAM MANAGER |
ATTORNEY V

PROGRAM MANAGER |

LICENSE EXAMINER |
ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST Il

37

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ - $ 3,102.60 $ 3,102.60
2,605.62 - 2,605.62
2,025.71 - 2,025.71
- 1,708.62 1,708.62
1,089.11 333.60 1,422.71
- 1,389.99 1,389.99
978.96 333.60 1,312.56
- 1,214.10 1,214.10
- 1,205.79 1,205.79
571.74 468.00 1,039.74
- 887.09 887.09
864.67 - 864.67
844.10 - 844.10
- 837.40 837.40
796.50 - 796.50
787.01 - 787.01
733.40 - 733.40
709.16 - 709.16
692.95 - 692.95
- 649.60 649.60
640.50 - 640.50
- 634.39 634.39
- 634.39 634.39
594.13 - 594.13
571.85 - 571.85
28,147.35 1,606.36 29,753.71
$  42,652.76 $ 15,005.53 $ 57,658.29




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: CORRECTIONS DEPARTMENT
AGENCY RANK: 38
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 45,639.28

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

SHIRLIE T TAYLOR
HOYT L SHARPE

R MICHAEL LITTON
THOMAS L BARRETT
MEESIM C LEE

WANDA D TARPLEY

L MICHELE MURFF
SHIRLEY D FURTICK
SAMMIE D BROWN
GERALDINE P MIRO

F EARLE POPE llI
KELLY CORDELL
SCOTT C NORTON
CARL J FREDERICK
RHONDA D GRANT
BRUCE E BONDO
LENARD PRICE
MICHAEL P DRAYTON
MARGARET W KHERLOPIAN
ROBERT E ELLISON, JR
LORETTA C DANIEL
TERRELL G JACKSON
GLYNDA C RIVERS
LISANDRELLI, JR, A
WILLIAM T KELLY, Il
TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
ACADEMIC PROGRAM MANAGER
TRADES SPECIALIST IV
OPERATIONS MANAGER Il

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MGR Il

PROGRAM MANAGER I
PROGRAM MANAGER |
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
PROGRAM MANAGER |
PROGRAM MANAGER I

HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR I

PROGRAM MANAGER III
PROGRAM MANAGER |
ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER I
PROGRAM MANAGER |
PROGRAM MANAGER |
PROGRAM MANAGER |
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I

RESEARCH & PLANNING ADMINISTR

OSHA OFFICER Il
PROGRAM MANAGER I
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I

NURSE ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER II

CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER |

38

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 1,891.13 $ - $ 1,891.13
1,519.13 - 1,519.13
1,449.05 - 1,449.05
- 1,226.90 1,226.90
- 1,046.03 1,046.03
50.00 991.00 1,041.00
- 1,039.00 1,039.00
- 1,023.00 1,023.00
- 1,015.00 1,015.00
- 991.00 991.00
- 991.00 991.00
- 991.00 991.00
- 991.00 991.00
- 991.00 991.00
- 991.00 991.00
- 991.00 991.00
- 954.85 954.85
- 910.86 910.86
- 905.75 905.75
900.17 - 900.17
- 879.00 879.00
- 871.18 871.18
812.82 - 812.82
100.00 625.00 725.00
712.75 - 712.75
12,872.48 6,907.18 19,779.66
$ 20,307.53 $ 25,331.75 $  45,639.28




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES
RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: STATE ACCIDENT FUND
AGENCY RANK: 39
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 43,633.64

RANK

© 0N O O~ WDN PP

NNNRNNNRRRRRRRRR R
OB WNRPO O©OWNO®OMWNLERO

EMPLOYEE NAME

RAYMOND G AMBROSE JR
OLIN DELANO DRIGGERS
WITTER, ISAAC

KAREN DAVIS-GREENE
WARREN G FARRAY
ROSS A GAMBLE

PAUL M JEFFERSON
CYNTHIA B POLK
EDWARDS, KELVIN A
IRVIN D PARKER
PARSON, DENNIS

JAMES C MATTHEWS
RUBY G FLATEAU
GERALD A MURPHY
ALVIN L MENIE

BRANDIN, RIMMA

SONJI T SPANN

SHARON D MACK
THADDEUS WASHINGTON
JANICE P HARMON
SHERMAN BENJAMIN
RUTH B BELL

DONNA S MCCRAW
TRACI E WATTS
CORNELIUS, SUSAN P
TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

PROGRAM COORDINATOR Il
CLAIMS ANALYST I

INFO RESOURCE CONSULTANT I
CLAIMS ANALYST II

AUDITOR IV

PROGRAM MANAGER I

CLAIMS ANALYST |

ATTORNEY I

APPLICATIONS ANALYST |
AGENCY HEAD

INFO RESOURCE CONSULTANT I
APPLICATIONS ANALYST I
ACCOUNTING/FISCAL MANAGER I
ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER |
AUDITOR IV

APPLICATIONS ANALYST |
PROGRAM MANAGER |

CLAIMS ANALYST |

CLAIMS ANALYST II
ACCOUNTANT/FISCAL ANALYST Il
CLAIMS ANALYST |

CLAIMS ANALYST |
ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR |
FISCAL TECHNICIAN I

INFO RESOURCE CONSULTANT |

39

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL

$ 4,443.56 $ 324.00 $ 4,767.56
3,256.16 243.00 3,499.16
2,745.00 - 2,745.00
2,202.38 119.00 2,321.38
1,743.64 182.00 1,925.64
340.37 1,566.33 1,906.70
1,728.84 154.00 1,882.84
1,268.01 411.65 1,679.66
1,637.00 - 1,637.00
537.00 1,096.74 1,633.74
1,500.00 - 1,500.00
1,400.00 79.45 1,479.45
1,406.55 - 1,406.55
1,328.80 - 1,328.80
1,243.13 75.00 1,318.13
1,200.00 - 1,200.00
1,182.75 - 1,182.75
998.48 - 998.48
866.57 - 866.57

- 351.03 1,200.00 848.97
816.06 - 816.06
811.37 - 811.37
754.41 - 754.41
477.48 - 477.48
450.00 - 450.00
2,368.92 1,827.02 4,195.94

$ 36,355.45 $ 7,278.19 $ 43,633.64




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOL & OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES
AGENCY RANK: 40
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 42,260.61

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

OLIVER, WALTER F
STEPHEN L DUTTON
JACK M WHITE, JR
SHERRI E SMITH

JOHN R HART, IlI

NANCE WELDON
GEORGE R MCCONNELL
WILLIAM R GIBSON
HANNAH BONSU
DUNCAN, ELIZABETH C
JEFF D MOSS

BURWICK, WANDA D
KIGHTLINGER, DAVID
LARRY GRIFFIN
KATHLEEN D LEOPARD
WILLIE L CATOE

HARRY S PRIM, Il
HARRIET WILLIAMS
FRANK J SHEHEEN, JR
MARGARET W KHERLOPIAN
QUINCEY GAMBLE
HAMMOND, CAROL M
JENNIFER SHACKELFORD
MADELAINE L MILLER
LACHELLE B FREDERICK
TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

INFO RESOURCE CONSULTANT II
STATE PLANNER IV

PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR I
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT Il

HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR I
PROGRAM MANAGER |

HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR |
HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST Il
HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR I
AUDITOR Il

APPLICATIONS ANALYST |

DATA BASE ADMINISTRATOR |
HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR |
HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR I
AGENCY HEAD

STATE PLANNER 11l

PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR |
RESEARCH & PLANNING ADMINISTR
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MGR |
PROGRAM MANAGER I
INSTRUCTOR/TNG COORDINATOR |
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

40

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL

$ 6,240.00 $ - $ 6,240.00
1,897.82 630.96 2,528.78
1,323.09 613.50 1,936.59
139.00 1,687.28 1,826.28
1,815.78 7.00 1,822.78
317.18 1,265.14 1,582.32
502.46 1,027.48 1,529.94
724.11 754.35 1,478.46
1,105.11 164.00 1,269.11
1,136.00 - 1,136.00
1,123.84 7.00 1,130.84
1,125.00 - 1,125.00
1,125.00 - 1,125.00
1,019.72 13.00 1,032.72
250.78 686.63 937.41
841.31 64.00 905.31
210.80 565.65 776.45
673.40 - 673.40
671.45 - 671.45
666.78 - 666.78
236.67 410.36 647.03
604.00 - 604.00
578.33 - 578.33
564.80 - 564.80
559.94 - 559.94
8,379.89 532.00 8,911.89

$  33,832.26 $ 8,428.35 $  42,260.61




AGENCY NAME: ARTS COMMISSION
AGENCY RANK: 41

AGENCY TOTAL: $

RANK
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39,216.35

EMPLOYEE NAME

SUZETTE M SURKAMER
HARRIETT GREEN
CRAIG M STINSON
KENNETH W MAY
MARION G DRAINE
LARRY HEMBREE
JOSIE BRIGHT-STONE
ERIC GROUP
JEANETTE W GUINN
SARA JUNE GOLDSTEIN
SCOTT A LUDLAM
FELICIA W SMITH
CALVIN L PARKER JR

R CATHERINE LEE
PATRICIA A WOODRUFF
CLAY BURNETTE
SUSAN M LEONARD
VICTORIA P MCCURRY
MARY K TEAGUE
THOMAS C BRYAN
CHARLES R SOX JR
LARRY B DEAN
GWENDOLYN C BOYKIN
LUCY H ALLEN
CATHERINE S SMITH
TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

JOB TITLE

AGENCY HEAD

ARTS COORDINATOR I

ARTS COORDINATOR I
PROGRAM MANAGER I

ARTS COORDINATOR I

ARTS COORDINATOR I

ARTS COORDINATOR I
ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II
INSTRUCTOR

ARTS COORDINATOR I
ACCOUNTING/FISCAL MANAGER |
ARTS COORDINATOR I
ACCOUNTANT/FISCAL ANALYST |
INFO RESOURCE CONSULTANT I
ACCOUNTANT/FISCAL ANALYST Il
GRANTS ADMINISTRATOR |

ARTS COORDINATOR I
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGER I
ARTS COORDINATOR I
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT II
PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST Il
ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II
ARTS COORDINATOR |

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGER |

41

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL

$ 1,610.25 $ 4,919.63 $ 6,529.88
4,712.92 286.70 4,999.62
3,834.73 817.20 4,651.93
1,310.52 2,334.30 3,644.82
2,560.57 51.00 2,611.57
1,615.74 769.36 2,385.10
1,230.72 366.00 1,596.72
1,505.00 - 1,505.00
562.12 939.10 1,501.22
338.08 706.10 1,044.18
928.31 - 928.31
774.28 64.00 838.28
755.87 - 755.87
706.49 - 706.49
591.97 - 591.97
553.12 35.00 588.12
535.33 - 535.33
517.50 - 517.50
468.56 - 468.56
464.03 - 464.03
443.20 - 443.20
419.39 - 419.39
317.56 - 317.56
276.24 40.00 316.24
255.54 - 255.54
574.92 25.00 599.92

$ 27,862.96 $ 11,353.39 $ 39,216.35




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: ARCHIVES & HISTORY DEPARTMENT
AGENCY RANK: 42

AGENCY TOTAL: $

RANK
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34,781.28

EMPLOYEE NAME

JAMES H BARKLEY
RODGER E STROUP
DONALD M CHALFANT I
MARSHALL ANGLE
DONALD O STEWART
DAVID P KELLY

MARY WATSON EDMONDS
ROY H TRYON

VALERIE G MARCIL
JOHN D SYLVEST
ELIZABETH M JOHNSON
LINDSEY D GERTZ
ELIZABETH M SMITH
MURRAY, SARAH F
DANIEL B ELSWICK
ANDREW W CHANDLER
JOHN D MACKINTOSH
MARTA T MATTHEWS
BRADLEY S SAULS
JUDITH L SMITH

MARY L SMITH

THOMAS J KUEHN
RICHIE E WIGGERS
COLLARS, JOSEPH B
CONSTANCE B SCHULZ
TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

ARCHIVIST IV

AGENCY HEAD

ARCHIVIST IV

CURRICULUM COORDINATOR |
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
ARCHIVIST IV

PROGRAM MANAGER |
PROGRAM MANAGER |
ARCHAEOLOGIST Il
ARCHIVIST IV

ARCHIVAL SUPERVISOR
ARCHIVIST IV

APPLICATIONS ANALYST Il
ARCHIVIST Il

ASSOC ARCHITECT
ARCHIVIST IV

ARCHIVIST IV

ARCHIVIST IV

GRANTS COORDINATOR Il
RECORDS ANALYST II
ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II
DEPARTMENT CHAIR/HEAD
RECORDS ANALYST Il
ARCHIVIST IV

PROFESSOR

42

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 1,127.70 $ 2,385.65 $ 3,513.35
473.80 2,664.40 3,138.20
373.80 2,592.46 2,966.26
929.52 1,963.36 2,892.88
804.68 1,798.64 2,603.32
226.11 1,820.28 2,046.39
333.80 1,128.72 1,462.52
316.46 945.36 1,261.82
494.35 693.38 1,187.73
108.14 1,015.04 1,123.18
179.40 866.11 1,045.51
437.20 440.00 877.20
844.68 - 844.68
95.00 448.40 543.40
329.30 213.00 542.30
- 531.76 531.76
484.72 41.00 525.72
380.15 110.00 490.15
206.90 277.00 483.90
273.80 162.00 435.80
410.76 - 410.76
370.53 - 370.53
119.16 231.00 350.16
35.00 313.40 348.40
- 331.16 331.16
3,793.80 660.40 4,454.20
$ 13,148.76 $ 2163252 $ 34,781.28




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE

AGENCY NAME: S C WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION
AGENCY RANK: 43

AGENCY TOTAL: $

RANK
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33,270.84

EMPLOYEE NAME

SHERRY SHEALY SPENCE
GARNETT B LYNDON
GEORGE N FUNDERBURK
J ALAN BASS

JULIANNA MICHELLE CHILDS
GARY R THIBAULT

LISA DENESE CHAVIS
HARRY B GREGORY JR
GREGORY S LINE
FRANKS, WILLIE D

ALICIA K CLAWSON
WALTER C SMITH lil
HERMAN B LIGHTSEY JR
LAVERNE SPRY

DAVID ADCOCK

SUTTON, JANICE S
BATES, MARY M

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

COMMISSIONER

COMMISSIONER

COMMISSIONER

COMMISSIONER

COMMISSIONER

PROGRAM MANAGER |
COMMISSIONER

COMMISSIONER

PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR |
AGENCY HEAD

PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
PROGRAM MANAGER |
UNCLASSIFIED

PROFESSOR

ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR II
RECORDS ANALYST Il

43

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 8,740.00 $ - $ 8,740.00
7,835.00 - 7,835.00
6,785.00 - 6,785.00
3,244.50 - 3,244.50
3,091.61 - 3,091.61
120.10 695.73 815.83
639.79 - 639.79
605.00 - 605.00
326.33 - 326.33
275.00 - 275.00
185.00 73.81 258.81
170.20 - 170.20
168.40 - 168.40
103.68 - 103.68
100.69 - 100.69
61.00 - 61.00
50.00 - 50.00
$ 32,501.30 $ 769.54 $ 33,270.84




AGENCY NAME: SECOND INJURY FUND

AGENCY RANK: 44

AGENCY TOTAL: $

RANK
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32,135.53

EMPLOYEE NAME

POPE B SHEALY JR
DOUGLAS P CROSSMAN
TERRY M MAULDIN
ANN P CORLEY
MICHAEL T HARRIS
LINDA D BROWN
BONNIE M SION

LINDA E MANOR
PHILLIP L JOHNSON
JILL B SMITH

JAMES D LINDLER
SAYGE H ANTHONY Il
PETER J CALAMAS JR
LINDA G DEAL

DEBRA G CODY
GINGER G STOUDENMIRE
MELISSA G BONNER
DEBORAH M MANNING
PEGGY D HATFIELD
SMITH-WINGO,SHAWN
PAULETTE M QUARLES

TOTAL TRAVEL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE

JOB TITLE

ATTORNEY Il

AGENCY HEAD

ATTORNEY Il

ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER |
ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER |
INSURANCE CLAIMS EXAMINER 11
INSURANCE CLAIMS EXAMINER I
INSURANCE CLAIMS EXAMINER 1l
CLAIMS ANALYST |

CLAIMS ANALYST |

CLAIMS ANALYST |

CLAIMS ANALYST |

PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER |
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II
ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR |
ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 1l

44

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 8,992.50 $ 762.53 $ 9,755.03
1,570.52 4,504.34 6,074.86
2,856.20 33.25 2,889.45
1,754.17 7.00 1,761.17
235.24 1,226.93 1,462.17
1,333.25 - 1,333.25
1,320.48 - 1,320.48
1,305.30 - 1,305.30
822.59 - 822.59
809.14 - 809.14
775.65 - 775.65
753.99 - 753.99
642.62 - 642.62
637.39 - 637.39
497.47 - 497.47
348.45 - 348.45
305.99 - 305.99
274.41 7.00 281.41
218.04 - 218.04
119.00 - 119.00
22.08 - 22.08
$ 25,594.48 $ 6,541.05 $ 32,135.53




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES
RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: PATRIOTS POINT DEV AUTHORITY
AGENCY RANK: 45
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 31,810.46

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

JAMES L MCELROY
ELEANOR L WIMETT
EDWARD P FORNEY
ROBERT L HOWARD
DAVID P BURNETTE
DAVID C FOX

SAMUEL T DERRICK
ALICE W SEABROOK
RICKIE L ROBINSON
RICHARD A GREGG SR
WILLIAM F KAZENSKI I
DARIN W REED

BRIAN D PARSONS
HASELDEN, RICKIE D
JENKINS, MALCOLM S
HENRY G CHANDLER
WARING W HILLS 1l

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

PUBLIC INFORMATION DIRECTOR |
INFO RESOURCE CONSULTANT I
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I

PROGRAM MANAGER I
AGENCY HEAD
PROGRAM ASSISTANT

ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR |

PROGRAM ASSISTANT

PROGRAM COORDINATOR |

PROGRAM ASSISTANT
TRADES SPECIALIST Il
TRADES SPECIALIST Il
TRADES SPECIALIST Il
TRADES SPECIALIST IV
TRADES SPECIALIST IV

ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER I
PROGRAM COORDINATOR Il

45

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 738.63 $ 18,173.49 $ 18,912.12
1,581.48 1,448.24 3,029.72
- 1,785.11 1,785.11
1,730.04 14.00 1,744.04
68.31 1,535.85 1,604.16
1,158.67 7.00 1,165.67
- 857.82 857.82
- 732.67 732.67
711.67 - 711.67
24.15 213.40 237.55
- 224.99 224.99
- 210.50 210.50
- 210.49 210.49
135.00 - 135.00
135.00 - 135.00
82.80 7.00 89.80
24.15 - 24.15
$ 6,389.90 $  25,420.56 $ 31,810.46




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES
RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: CONSUMER AFFAIRS COMMISSION
AGENCY RANK: 46

AGENCY TOTAL: $

RANK
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26,261.61

EMPLOYEE NAME

WILLIAM D KADLOWEC
MARTHA R GUINYARD
BARBARA B MORRIS
HERBERT WALKER
KENNETH D MIDDLEBROOKS
CHARLES R HEYWARD
LEONA G KING

REGENIA A GATEWOOD
CHARLES M KNIGHT

SYLVIA L MURRAY

CHERYL L JOHNSON-MITCHELL
ELAM JR, ELLIOTT F
COLLINS, DANNY R
WILLIAMSON, ANA P
FENNELL, HELEN P
PINKSTON, BRANDOLYN
DINKINS, ELIZABETH

JONES, SHARON G

TIMMIE GIBSON-HATTEN

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

INVESTIGATOR IV
INVESTIGATOR I
INVESTIGATOR I

DPTY/DIV DIRECTOR-EXEC COMP

INVESTIGATOR I
INVESTIGATOR IlI

PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST Il
ATTORNEY I

ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR I

PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
ATTORNEY V

ATTORNEY V

ATTORNEY llI

ATTORNEY I

AGENCY HEAD
ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST Il
HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGER |
AUDITOR Il

46

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 449.00 $ 16,357.53 $ 16,806.53
1,107.40 510.00 1,617.40
813.20 418.00 1,231.20
1,032.03 - 1,032.03
309.70 705.00 1,014.70
315.70 553.00 868.70
164.00 544.19 708.19
- 680.17 680.17
210.00 386.87 596.87
532.01 - 532.01
309.84 - 309.84
170.00 - 170.00
170.00 - 170.00
170.00 - 170.00
140.00 - 140.00
95.00 - 95.00
65.00 - 65.00
45.00 - 45.00
8.97 - 8.97
$ 6,106.85 $ 20,154.76 $  26,261.61




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION
AGENCY RANK: 47
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 22,643.63

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

JESSE WASHINGTON JR
RAYMOND BUXTON JR
RALPH H HAILE
DONALD M FRIERSON
THOMAS M MURPHY
MARY F KOON

DELAINE A FRIERSON
BETZAIDA R MORALES

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

AGENCY HEAD

PROGRAM MANAGER I
PROGRAM MANAGER |
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL

$ 102.00 $ 4,458.64 $ 4,560.64
22.00 2,659.97 2,681.97

22.00 2,654.17 2,676.17

22.00 2,531.17 2,553.17

22.00 2,531.17 2,553.17

22.00 2,531.17 2,553.17

- 2,534.17 2,534.17

- 2,531.17 2,531.17

$ 212.00 $ 22,431.63 $ 22,643.63

47



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES
RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: STATE LIBRARY
AGENCY RANK: 48

AGENCY TOTAL: $

RANK
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19,648.37

EMPLOYEE NAME

CATHERINE E MORGAN
JAMES B JOHNSON JR
MARY L MORGAN
DEBORAH HOTCHKISS
CHRISTOPHER B YATES
CURTIS R ROGERS
FELICIA D VEREEN
JANE G CONNOR
CLETUS W BROWN JR
BARBARA A WINDHAM
MALY, SEANT

KAREN L WICKER
MARY R BULL

DAWN M MULLIN
BRENDA J BOYD
ANDERSON, DEBORAH P
NAOMI D BRADEY
WILLIAMS, GUYNELL
JUDITH A HEAD

KECIA B GREER

HITE, CAROLYN H
WHITTEN, RONALD G
CHILDS, LYNN K

YEH, LI-SHEUE F

LAW, AILEEN P

TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

INFO RESOURCE CONSULTANT I
AGENCY HEAD

LIBRARY MANAGER II

LIBRARY MANAGER I

LIBRARY MANAGER I

PROGRAM MANAGER |

LIBRARY MANAGER |

LIBRARY MANAGER II

INFO RESOURCE CONSULTANT |
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
INSTRUCTOR/TNG COORDINATOR |
PROGRAM MANAGER IlI
LIBRARY MANAGER II

LIBRARY MANAGER |

LIBRARY MANAGER |
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
DPTY/DIV DIRECTOR-EXEC COMP
LIBRARY TECHNICAL ASSISTANT
LIBRARY MANAGER |

LIBRARY SPECIALIST
ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST Il
LIBRARY TECHNICAL ASSISTANT
LIBRARY MANAGER II

LIBRARY MANAGER Il

48

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ - $ 3,318.20 $ 3,318.20
513.56 1,933.89 2,447.45
125.00 1,722.94 1,847.94
125.00 1,383.60 1,508.60
388.18 979.96 1,368.14
285.20 823.00 1,108.20
568.90 493.53 1,062.43
309.50 631.33 940.83
- 939.67 939.67
756.33 - 756.33
495.00 - 495.00
439.80 - 439.80
400.06 - 400.06
- 327.86 327.86
15.00 307.86 322.86
295.00 - 295.00
268.00 - 268.00
261.00 - 261.00
177.00 - 177.00
177.00 - 177.00
166.00 - 166.00
166.00 - 166.00
139.00 - 139.00
90.00 40.00 130.00
125.00 - 125.00
461.00 - 461.00
$ 6,746.53 $ 12,901.84 $ 19,648.37




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: EDUCATION OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE
AGENCY RANK: 49

AGENCY TOTAL: $

RANK
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15,744.49

EMPLOYEE NAME

JO ANNEC ANDERSON
DEBORAH L ELMORE
ROBERT E WALKER
DAVID C POTTER
MICHAEL L FAIR

PAUL A HORNE JR
ALEXANDER BARON HOLMES IV
ROBERT W HARRELL JR
HUGH K LEATHERMAN SR
JOSEPH H NEAL
ALLISON, MERITA A
SARA F KOLLOCK
CYNTHIA WATSON

SALLY L MCCLELLAN
WILLEASE N WILLIAMS
DEBRA D FREDRICK

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
UNCLASSIFIED

NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
PROGRAM MANAGER |
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL

SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
VISITING INSTRUCTOR

ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR |

49

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 4,693.34 $ - $ 4,693.34
1,860.30 1,073.23 2,933.53
1,886.22 - 1,886.22
243.49 1,500.40 1,743.89
1,715.87 - 1,715.87
410.83 1,151.44 1,562.27
459.77 - 459.77
176.75 - 176.75
149.51 - 14951
105.35 - 105.35
82.50 - 82.50
79.35 - 79.35
69.00 - 69.00
37.95 - 37.95
27.80 - 27.80
21.39 - 21.39
$ 12,019.42 $ 3,725.07 $ 1574449




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES
RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: LEG DEPT-LEG PRINTING, INFO & TECH SYSTEMS
AGENCY RANK: 50
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 15,739.75

RANK EMPLOYEE NAME JOB TITLE IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL

1 GARY L MATTHEWS NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR $ 1,700.00 $ 3,818.25 $ 5,518.25
2 EDGAR E GENEROSO NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR - 3,825.83 3,825.83
3 BAKER, RICHARD S NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR 1,720.00 - 1,720.00
4 EARLEY, MICHELLE ACCOUNTANT/FISCAL ANALYST lll 1,705.50 - 1,705.50
5 LAWRENCE, LEE ANN NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR 1,705.50 - 1,705.50
6 GIGI L BRICKLE NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR 1,244.67 - 1,244.67
7 FULMER, CHARLES C NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR 20.00 - 20.00

TOTAL TRAVEL $ 8,095.67 $ 7,644.08 $ 15,739.75

50



AGENCY NAME: ELECTION COMMISSION

AGENCY RANK: 51

AGENCY TOTAL: $

RANK
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14,496.65

EMPLOYEE NAME

MARCI B ANDINO
DONNA S ROYSON
ALAN WAYNE HALE
PHILLIP GARRY BAUM
CHERYL A GOODWIN
JANET D REYNOLDS
SHEACK ABRAHAM
PEEL, CINDY B
SIMMONS, ELIZABETH
ROSE M GLENN
JOYCE B SCOTT
MAJEWSKI, HANNAH K

TOTAL TRAVEL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE

JOB TITLE

AGENCY HEAD

PROGRAM MANAGER |

INFO RESOURCE CONSULTANT Il
PUBLIC INFORMATION DIRECTOR |
INFO RESOURCE CONSULTANT I
PROGRAM MANAGER |

DATA COORDINATOR Il
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
FISCAL TECHNICIAN |
ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II
INSTRUCTOR/TNG COORDINATOR |
PUBLIC INFORMATION COORDINATOR

51

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL

$ 731.24 $ 5,334.16 $ 6,065.40
678.01 4,477.40 5,155.41

524.52 609.81 1,134.33

490.90 234.00 724.90

216.50 234.70 451.20

209.21 - 209.21

168.50 - 168.50

149.00 - 149.00

149.00 - 149.00

109.50 7.00 116.50

93.20 - 93.20

80.00 - 80.00

$ 3,599.58 $ 10,897.07 $ 14,496.65




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES
RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: S C COMM ON PROSECUTION COORDINATION
AGENCY RANK: 52
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 12,383.71

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

WILLIAM D BILTON
PAULA R CALHOON
LORA S SHORTT
AMANDA J BOWDEN
RHONDA W PATTERSON
SYDNEY L SHEALY
LAURA S MAYES
JOSEPH H LUMPKIN JR
APRIL T JAMES
PATRICK M TEAGUE
LARRY W SPEARMAN
SHARON R GUNTER
KEENAN, DAVANT C
LUNSFORD,LEIGH ANN
THOMPSON, TINA H

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
ATTORNEY llI

NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
ATTORNEY I

TRAINING & DEVELOPMENT DIR Il
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR

52

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 1,060.35 $ 3,023.28 $ 4,083.63
1,216.78 2,168.86 3,385.64
970.69 - 970.69
739.37 45.00 784.37
753.94 - 753.94
699.29 - 699.29
658.30 - 658.30
344.67 - 344.67
268.90 - 268.90
155.55 - 155.55
138.48 - 138.48
76.25 19.00 95.25
15.00 - 15.00
15.00 - 15.00
15.00 - 15.00
$ 7,127.57 $ 5,256.14 $ 12,383.71




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES
RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: JOHN DE LA HOWE SCHOOL
AGENCY RANK: 53

AGENCY TOTAL: $

RANK

© 0N O O~ WDN PP

NN NNRNNRRRRRRRRR R
OB WNPO®©®WNOO_WNIERO

12,058.62

EMPLOYEE NAME

SUSAN S BUSSELL
THOMAS R LOVE
ANGELEE T WILLIAMS
SANDRA E ROBINSON
ELAINE R BUIST
CARLA A COZART
DEBORAH ERSKINE
DELORIS RAPP
MELANIE E BANKS
SHARON E HOWELL
JUDY L CORRIHER
CHARLES C PARNELL JR
EDWARD W FANNING IlI
AMY C JOHNSON
ALTON T LOFTIS
GEORGE H YOUNG JR
FRANCES P LINDLER
SHARON R PAYTON
GEORGIA B BLAKELY
MARIE S GREEN

BETTY C MCKINNEY
CHERRY H BROWN
STIRLING, BILLY C
PAULA M THOMPSON
MARY H CARTLEDGE
TRAVEL FOR OTHER EMPLOYEES

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

PRINCIPAL

PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
HUMAN RESOURCES SPECIALIST
HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR |
CERTIFIED TEACHER

CERTIFIED TEACHER

PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
CHAPLAIN II

CERTIFIED TEACHER

SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER
CERTIFIED TEACHER

CERTIFIED TEACHER

CERTIFIED TEACHER

SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER
PROGRAM MANAGER II
ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER |
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST |
HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST |
HUMAN SERVICES COORDINATOR |
TEACHER ASSISTANT

PROGRAM MANAGER |
ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR |
SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER
ACCOUNTANT/FISCAL ANALYST Il

53

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 2,726.68 $ - $ 2,726.68
353.05 1,023.90 1,376.95
843.58 131.00 974.58
683.84 - 683.84
259.00 64.00 323.00
318.20 - 318.20
303.00 - 303.00
284.00 - 284.00
278.09 - 278.09
269.75 - 269.75
254.50 - 254.50
254.50 - 254.50
254.50 - 254.50
252.00 - 252.00
245.64 - 245.64
242.79 - 242.79
223.56 - 223.56
219.51 - 219.51
209.50 - 209.50
204.00 - 204.00
199.80 - 199.80
35.00 162.00 197.00
190.00 - 190.00
187.00 - 187.00
103.00 75.00 178.00
1,109.23 99.00 1,208.23
$ 10,503.72 $ 1,554.90 $ 12,058.62




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: SECRETARY OF STATE
AGENCY RANK: 54
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 10,655.57

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

MARK HAMMOND

JOSEPH B SANCHELLI
CHARLES E BROWN

EDWARD M BADGETT
CAROLYN J HATCHER
ADRIAN O RASHLEY JR
DOUGLAS M RENEW JR
TRACEY LYNN THOMPSON
JULIA LS REESE

PATRICIA L STEWART-HAMBY

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

AGENCY HEAD

ATTORNEY 1l

INVESTIGATOR IV

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
DEPUTY-CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICER
INVESTIGATOR I

FISCAL TECHNICIAN I
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 639.16 $ 2,340.10 $ 2,979.26
417.64 1,857.84 2,275.48
92.46 1,565.86 1,658.32
- 1,579.06 1,579.06
991.01 - 991.01
541.43 - 541.43
410.44 - 410.44
100.05 - 100.05
72.45 7.00 79.45
41.07 - 41.07
$ 3,305.71 $ 7,349.86 $ 10,655.57

54



AGENCY NAME: MUSEUM COMMISSION

AGENCY RANK: 55
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 10,159.42

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

WILLIAM P CALLOWAY
SCOTTIE K ASH
TERRELL T UNDERWOOD
LINDA K MCWHORTER
ELAINE NICHOLS
MICHELLE M BAKER
CHARLES J POWLEY
FRITZ P HAMER
NANCY HIGGINS
THOMAS M FALVEY
WENDY D WEBSTER
CHARLES J LEE Il
NIEMEYER, MADELAINE
JAMES M BROWN
MELINDA K SPENCER
HILL, JULIAE

DENISE A BOUCHARD
LEACH, SHAWNETTE D
BROWN, KATHERINE G
EDMISTON, MARC L
PAGE, ITSAEKA R
KAMINER, ANGELA D
BROWN, CLEVELAND N
EADDY, L C

TOTAL TRAVEL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE

JOB TITLE

AGENCY HEAD
ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER |

PUBLIC INFORMATION DIRECTOR |

PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
CURATOR I
CURATOR |
PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
CURATOR Il

PUBLIC INFORMATION COORDINATOR
INSTRUCTOR/TNG COORDINATOR I

PROGRAM COORDINATOR |
HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGER |
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
TRADES SPECIALIST V
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
PROGRAM COORDINATOR I
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
TEACHER ASSISTANT
SECURITY SPECIALIST Il

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER |
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
BUILDING/GROUNDS SPEC |
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER |
SECURITY SPECIALIST Il

55

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 237.44 $ 2,135.82 $ 2,373.26
477.60 1,728.87 2,206.47
541.30 1,514.80 2,056.10
- 874.12 874.12
157.58 514.45 672.03
225.16 310.00 535.16
305.88 - 305.88
207.58 80.00 287.58
212.58 - 212.58
209.56 - 209.56
117.00 - 117.00
96.00 - 96.00
50.00 - 50.00
- 40.71 40.71
37.61 - 37.61
25.00 - 25.00
20.36 - 20.36
10.00 - 10.00
5.00 - 5.00
5.00 - 5.00
5.00 - 5.00
5.00 - 5.00
5.00 - 5.00
5.00 - 5.00
$ 2,960.65 $ 7,198.77 $ 10,159.42




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE

AGENCY NAME: LEG DEPT-LEG AUDIT COUNCIL
AGENCY RANK: 56

AGENCY TOTAL: $

RANK
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9,663.84

EMPLOYEE NAME

PRISCILLA T ANDERSON
BEVERLY T RILEY
PERRY K SIMPSON
JANE | THESING
ANDREW M YOUNG
GEORGE L SCHROEDER
JOHN ADAM TAYLOR
CYNTHIA B PIPER
TRUITT, ANDREA D
ANNE MARIE COTTY
SCOTT H RICHARDSON
CANDICE H POU
MARCIA ASHFORD LINDSAY
POTEAT, SUSAN J

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR

56

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 62.44 $ 1,754.45 $ 1,816.89
548.15 972.33 1,520.48
24.40 1,255.95 1,280.35
64.32 1,133.86 1,198.18
- 1,170.36 1,170.36
324.91 350.00 674.91
440.25 - 440.25
432.60 - 432.60
404.00 - 404.00
242.82 - 242.82
208.16 - 208.16
188.00 - 188.00
51.84 - 51.84
35.00 - 35.00
$ 3,026.89 $ 6,636.95 $ 9,663.84




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES
RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: HIGHER ED TUITION GRANT COMMISSION
AGENCY RANK: 57
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 8,173.65

RANK EMPLOYEE NAME JOB TITLE IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
1 EARL LEROY MAYO, JR EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT | $ 3,488.05 $ 1,080.55 $ 4,568.60
2 EDWARD M SHANNON 111 AGENCY HEAD 2,050.00 1,111.09 3,161.09
3 TONI K CAVE ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST Il 215.36 12.00 227.36
4 EUGENA F MILES FISCAL TECHNICIAN I 202.60 14.00 216.60
TOTAL TRAVEL $ 5,956.01 $ 2,217.64 $ 8,173.65

57



AGENCY NAME: GOVERNORS OFF-EC OF S

AGENCY RANK: 58

AGENCY TOTAL: $

7,915.84

RANK EMPLOYEE NAME
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SAVAGE, ELEANOR B
PROFFITT, JACK S
SCOTT D ENGLISH
ROBERT C WALLDORF
BENFIELD, BRIAN S
THOMAS C DAVIS
WILLIAM E GUNN

SWATI S PATEL
CATHERINE D KELLAHAN
MARISA J CRAWFORD
JOEL D SAWYER
MICHAEL E EASTERDAY
CHRISTOPHER T ALLEN
WHITE, HENRY
JOHNSON, LESLIE D

TOTAL TRAVEL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES
RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

JOB TITLE

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER IV
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER IV
EXECUTIVE STAFF-GOV OFFICE
EXECUTIVE STAFF-GOV OFFICE
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER Il
EXECUTIVE STAFF-GOV OFFICE
PROGRAM DIRECTOR-EXEC COMP
ADMINISTRATION-GOV OFFICE
ADMINISTRATION-GOV OFFICE
EXECUTIVE STAFF-GOV OFFICE
ADMINISTRATION-GOV OFFICE
PROGRAM MANAGER I
ADMINISTRATION-GOV OFFICE
EXECUTIVE STAFF-GOV OFFICE
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER Il

58

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE _TOTAL
$ - $ 1,404.24 $ 1,404.24
- 1,191.10 1,191.10
130.90 855.47 986.37
- 950.02 950.02
- 711.85 711.85
60.00 650.02 710.02
430.95 - 430.95
60.00 316.66 376.66
- 361.46 361.46
319.43 - 319.43
230.97 - 230.97
101.40 - 101.40
74.37 - 74.37
60.00 - 60.00
7.00 - 7.00
$ 1,475.02 $ 6,440.82 $ 7,915.84




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE

AGENCY NAME: STATE TREASURERS OFFICE
AGENCY RANK: 59

AGENCY TOTAL: $

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

RICHARD G PATSY
F RICHARD HARMON JR
RHONDA E WILLIAMS

SANDY K AGEE

PARSONS, PAIGE H

MELODY J LAMM

BARBARA A RICE
CONSTANCE A ADAMS
NELSON, STACY J
WICKER, KAREN L
SOWELL, CHRISTI M

TOTAL TRAVEL

6,444.53

JOB TITLE

PROGRAM MANAGER llI
PROGRAM MANAGER Il
ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST Il
DEPUTY-CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICER
PROGRAM MANAGER Il
PROGRAM MANAGER |

PROGRAM MANAGER I
ACCOUNTANT/FISCAL ANALYST Il
PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST |
PROGRAM MANAGER llI

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGER II

59

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ - $ 2,814.11 $ 2,814.11
58.65 1,331.26 1,389.91
936.68 - 936.68
390.19 - 390.19
325.00 - 325.00
113.46 7.00 120.46
112.58 - 112.58
97.60 7.00 104.60
100.00 - 100.00
90.00 - 90.00
54.00 7.00 61.00
$ 2,278.16 $ 4,166.37 $ 6,444.53




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES
RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: S C TRANSPORTATION INFRASTRUCTURE BANK
AGENCY RANK: 60
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 5,002.05

RANK EMPLOYEE NAME JOB TITLE IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL

1 DEBRA R ROUNTREE ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER Il $ 282.08 $ 1,385.26 $ 1,667.34
2 PAGE, COLE L ENG/ASSOC ENG IV 952.66 - 952.66
3 BERRY, WILLIAM K ENG/ASSOC ENG I - 595.00 595.00
4 HAWKINS, WESLEY J ENG/ASSOC ENG Il 404.70 - 404.70
5 STEAGALL, RUSSELL T ENG/ASSOC ENG IV 350.25 - 350.25
6 VANN JR, MERRITT A ENG/ASSOC ENG Il 317.80 - 317.80
7 PARKER, RON J ENG/ASSOC ENG i 263.35 - 263.35
8 ZWANKA, MERRILL E ENG/ASSOC ENG IV 149.60 - 149.60
9 SMYER IIl, WILLIAM ENG/ASSOC ENG i 149.60 - 149.60
10 ELEAZER, CHARLES R ENG/ASSOC ENG IV 76.95 - 76.95
11 GAMBILL, PATRICIA S ENG/ASSOC ENG I 74.80 - 74.80

TOTAL TRAVEL $ 3,021.79 $ 1,980.26 $ 5,002.05

60



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES
RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: COMMISSION ON INDIGENT DEFENSE
AGENCY RANK: 61
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 4,101.17

RANK EMPLOYEE NAME JOB TITLE IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
1 CAROLINE E WALDREP ATTORNEY IV $ 1,840.17 $ - $ 1,840.17
2 TYRE D LEE JR AGENCY HEAD 1,534.06 - 1,534.06
3 LISA A GRAVES ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER | 325.52 - 325.52
4 LORI A SHIRLEY ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II 292.40 - 292.40
5 LESLEY M COGGIOLA NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR 109.02 - 109.02
TOTAL TRAVEL $ 4,101.17 $ - $ 4,101.17

61



AGENCY NAME: B&C BD-STATE AUDITOR

AGENCY RANK: 62

AGENCY TOTAL: $

RANK
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4,061.27

EMPLOYEE NAME

RICHARD D ZIEGLER
GEORGE M GENTRY
DANIEL F SULLIVAN
JAMES E DUNAVANT JR
JOHN P CORBACHO

R JAMES MCCLAM
LASHAWN WILSON
CATHY A CRUMPLER
CHRISTINA L SEALE
RUSSELL D CHAMBERS
JORJEANA L QUINN
DAVID A NEILL

OLGA IVANOVA

TOTAL TRAVEL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE

JOB TITLE

AUDITS MANAGER |
AUDITS MANAGER |
AUDITOR IV
AUDITOR IV

AUDITS MANAGER I
PROGRAM DIRECTOR-EXEC COMP
AUDITOR 1l

AUDITS MANAGER Il
AUDITOR Il

AUDITS MANAGER Il
AUDITOR 1lI

AUDITS MANAGER |
AUDITOR Il

62

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL

$ 770.80 $ - $ 770.80
585.88 - 585.88

559.45 14.00 573.45

349.00 - 349.00

341.47 - 341.47

276.99 14.00 290.99

280.14 - 280.14

263.50 - 263.50

254.02 - 254.02

138.00 14.00 152.00

94.53 - 94.53

53.64 - 53.64

44.85 7.00 51.85

$ 4,012.27 $ 49.00 $ 4,061.27




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES
RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
AGENCY RANK: 63
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 3,822.14

RANK EMPLOYEE NAME JOB TITLE IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL

1 RUDOLPH ANDREAS BAUER AGENCY HEAD $ 987.74 $ 1,724.49 $ 2,712.23
2 ALAN D GARDNER ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR I 558.25 - 558.25
3 RANDALL S PAGE ADMIN-LT GOVERNOR'S OFFICE 327.41 - 327.41
4 BONNIE M HEDDY ADMIN-LT GOVERNOR'S OFFICE 95.22 - 95.22
5 SANDRA D COURIE ECON DEVELOPMENT MGR I 49.68 - 49.68
6 CAROLINE P RICHARDSON NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR 33.12 - 33.12
7 REBECCA A FLEMING NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR 28.98 - 28.98
8 LINDA M STANICK NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR 17.25 - 17.25

TOTAL TRAVEL $ 2,097.65 $ 1,724.49 $ 3,822.14

63



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE

AGENCY NAME: WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL
AGENCY RANK: 64

AGENCY TOTAL: $

RANK
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3,761.16

EMPLOYEE NAME

GERALDINE G GOODWIN
SUZANNE TURNER
WILLIAMSON, PEGGY M
CAROLE S LUCAS
JETT, INA PAULINE
DONNA R JEFFCOAT
SMITH, DIANA W
THERESA H KEY
GLORIA R ROBINSON
WOODWARD, GLORIA L
HICKS, SHANNON C
SMITH, PAT G
BRIDGETTE L GOFF
MARLEEN B CASSATT

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

GUIDANCE COUNSELOR

NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
CERTIFIED TEACHER

CERTIFIED TEACHER

CERTIFIED TEACHER

FISCAL TECHNICIAN Il
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
ACCOUNTANT/FISCAL ANALYST |
REGISTERED NURSE Il

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGER I
ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR I
AGENCY HEAD

VOCATIONAL TEACHER

FISCAL TECHNICIAN I

64

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 1,028.94 $ - $ 1,028.94
590.28 33.00 623.28
- 474.20 474.20
356.90 - 356.90
350.00 - 350.00
325.00 - 325.00
125.00 - 125.00
123.51 - 123.51
106.81 7.00 113.81
95.00 - 95.00
80.00 - 80.00
35.00 - 35.00
25.00 - 25.00
5.52 - 5.52
$ 3,246.96 $ 514.20 $ 3,761.16




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE

AGENCY NAME: ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES
AGENCY RANK: 65

AGENCY TOTAL: $

RANK

© 0N O O~ WDN PP

B R e
N RO

3,613.70

EMPLOYEE NAME

RAY N STEVENS
SHEALY, JANA E
RUPLE, AMELIA F
RILEY, NANCY B
MATTHEWS, CAROLYN C
KITTRELL, MARVIN F
WERNER, JUSTIN R
BOOZER, ELIZABETH L
ANDERSON Ill, RALPH
SCOTT, CHARLES DUKE
BIGGERS, ASHLEY C
BARKER, BRIGETTE M

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE

NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR

65

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
$ 2,973.70 $ - $ 2,973.70
90.00 - 90.00
55.00 - 55.00
55.00 - 55.00
55.00 - 55.00
55.00 - 55.00
55.00 - 55.00
55.00 - 55.00
55.00 - 55.00
55.00 - 55.00
55.00 - 55.00
55.00 - 55.00
$ 3,613.70 $ - $ 3,613.70




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES
RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: STATE ETHICS COMMISSION
AGENCY RANK: 66
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 2,904.39

RANK EMPLOYEE NAME JOB TITLE IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
1 DONALD M LUNDGREN INVESTIGATOR IV $ 2,703.20 $ $ 2,703.20
2 CATHY L HAZELWOOD ATTORNEY 1l 100.19 100.19
3 DELEE, MARJORIE G HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGER | 95.00 95.00
4 AMI R FRANKLIN ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR | 6.00 6.00
TOTAL TRAVEL $ 2,904.39 $ $ 2,904.39

66



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES
RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: STATE COMMISSION FOR MINORITY AFFAIRS
AGENCY RANK: 67
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 2,058.65

RANK EMPLOYEE NAME JOB TITLE IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
1 JANIE A DAVIS AGENCY HEAD $ 1,099.08 $ 585.00 $ 1,684.08
2 THOMAS J SMITH ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR I 184.53 - 184.53
3 JANE BREWER LECTURER 149.04 21.00 170.04
4 JENNINGS, DAWN Y ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR | 10.00 - 10.00
5 HARRIS, D YOKO ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 10.00 - 10.00
TOTAL TRAVEL $ 1,452.65 $ 606.00 $ 2,058.65

67



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES

RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: OFFICE OF APPELLATE DEFENSE
AGENCY RANK: 68

AGENCY TOTAL: $

RANK
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EMPLOYEE NAME

LORIENE P FRENCH
AILEEN P CLARE
SHARON A GRAHAM
JOSEPH L SAVITZ 1l
ELEANOR D CLEARY
TARA S TAGGART
WANDA H HAILE
ROBERT M PACHAK
SMITH, JEFFREY L

TOTAL TRAVEL

1,797.64

JOB TITLE IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR | $ 368.28 $ - $ 368.28
ATTORNEY Il 349.53 - 349.53
ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR | 300.11 - 300.11
ATTORNEY Il 184.52 - 184.52
ATTORNEY Il 149.52 - 149.52
ATTORNEY Il 149.52 - 149.52
ATTORNEY Il 136.64 - 136.64
ATTORNEY IV 114.52 - 114.52
ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER | 45.00 - 45.00

$ 1,797.64 $ - $ 1,797.64

68



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES
RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: COMPTROLLER GENERAL
AGENCY RANK: 69
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 1,777.37

RANK EMPLOYEE NAME JOB TITLE IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
1 RICHARD A ECKSTROM AGENCY HEAD $ 170.73 $ 1,606.64 $ 1,777.37
TOTAL TRAVEL $ 170.73 $ 1,606.64 $ 1,777.37

69



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES
RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: PATIENTS COMPENSATION FUND
AGENCY RANK: 70
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 1,528.88

RANK

EMPLOYEE NAME

TERRY A COSTON
MARY ANN WEST
DEANNA B FREDERICK

TOTAL TRAVEL

JOB TITLE IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
PROGRAM MANAGER | $ 1,250.80 $ $ 1,400.54
ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR 1l - 120.75
NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR 7.59 7.59
$ 1,258.39 $ $ 1,528.88

70



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES
RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: LEG DEPT-CODE OF LAWS LEG COUNCIL
AGENCY RANK: 71
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 1,235.00

RANK EMPLOYEE NAME JOB TITLE IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL

1 SARA HUNTL JOHNSON NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR $ 290.00 $ - $ 290.00
2 CONE, HARRY T NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR 135.00 - 135.00
3 HARWELL-BEACH, ASHL NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR 135.00 - 135.00
4 MCINTOSH, CARL F NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR 135.00 - 135.00
5 DRAFFIN, STEPHEN T NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR 135.00 - 135.00
6 WILLIAMS, DAVID F NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR 135.00 - 135.00
7 MCGEE, MARTY S NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR 135.00 - 135.00
8 CUSHMAN, ANNE FRANC NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH OHR 135.00 - 135.00

TOTAL TRAVEL $ 1,235.00 $ - $ 1,235.00

71



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES
RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: S C CONSERVATION BANK
AGENCY RANK: 72
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 853.88

RANK EMPLOYEE NAME JOB TITLE IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
1 MARVIN DAVANT PROGRAM MANAGER I $ 518.88 $ 335.00 $ 853.88
TOTAL TRAVEL $ 518.88 $ 335.00 $ 853.88

72



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
TRAVEL EXPENDITURES
RANKED BY AGENCY AND EMPLOYEE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

AGENCY NAME: SENTENCING GUIDELINES COMMISSION
AGENCY RANK: 73
AGENCY TOTAL: $ 283.59

RANK EMPLOYEE NAME JOB TITLE IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE TOTAL
1 CAROLINE E WALDREP ATTORNEY IV $ 283.59 $ - $ 283.59
TOTAL TRAVEL $ 283.59 $ - $ 283.59

73
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